PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD	ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
(X4) ID PREFIX		315142	B. WING	i		C 11/09/2023	
PRÉFIX	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD NAYNE, NJ 07470	117	0012020
	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		Ε¢	000			
F 000	Appendix Z-Emerg Provider and Suppl Guidance 483.73, F Care (LTC) Facilitie INITIAL COMMEN		F(000			
	determine compliar Requirements for L	sed records urvey was conducted to noce with 42 CFR Part 483, ong Term Care Facilities. sited for this survey. ercise of Rights	F	550			11/14/23
	self-determination, access to persons outside the facility, this section. §483.10(a)(1) A fact with respect and digresident in a manner promotes maintena	right to a dignified existence, and communication with and and services inside and including those specified in ellity must treat each resident gnity and care for each er and in an environment that ance or enhancement of his or ecognizing each resident's					(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 12/01/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315142	B. WING				09/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		11	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD AYNE, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	§483.10(a)(2) The access to quality or severity of condition must establish and practices regarding provision of service residents regardles §483.10(b) Exercise The resident has the rights as a resident or resident of the U §483.10(b)(1) The resident can exercinterference, coercinterference, coercinterference, coercinterference, coercinterference, coercinterference of interference reprisal from the farights and to be su exercise of his or his subpart. This REQUIREME by: Based on observation was determined the dignity during meal deficient practice we residents reviewed Resident #64 and viollowing:	acility must protect and of the resident. facility must provide equal are regardless of diagnosis, n, or payment source. A facility maintain identical policies and g transfer, discharge, and the es under the State plan for all as of payment source. se of Rights. The right to exercise his or her to f the facility and as a citizen	F 5	550	Element I Resident #64 had no adverse effect related to the deficient practice related serving meals. Element II All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice.	ited to		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY PLETED
		315142	B. WING			C 09/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (
				1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD		
LLANFA	IR HOUSE CARE & R	REHABILITATION CENTER		WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	Continued From pa	age 2	F 5	50		
F 550	in a wheelchair. Reating their lunch. Licensed Practical Resident #64 while surveyor further obwandering around residents with their On 10/30/23 at 12: interviewed LPN #2 be seated next to them during feeding that she wasn't reawas just wandering A review of the Adr #64 revealed that the facility with diagwere not limited to A review of Reside Data Set, an assess the management of that Resident #64	The surveyor observed that the Nurse #2 (LPN #2) feeding e standing over them. The oserved that LPN #2 was the dining room assisting other meal. 25 PM, the surveyor 2 who stated that staff should he resident while assisting of the resident while assisting of the surveyor 2 who stated that staff should he resident while assisting of time. LPN #2 further stated ally feeding Resident #64 but granund. mission Record for Resident the resident was admitted to gnoses which included but the resident was admitted to gnoses which included but the sament tool used to facilitate of care, dated to fa	F 5	Element III 11/10/23- Director of Nursir to 1 education to LPN on si the resident at eye level wh provides dignity to the resident all licensed nursing staff on policies and procedures for when assisting the resident This includes all LPN s, R CNA whose assisting wi position at eye level facing. The Director of Nursing or conduct weekly audits of rerequire assistance with feeproper techniques are used a resident. Director of Nursing ON/DESIGNEE will proveducation with current staff newly hired staff with feedir	itting down with then feeding it dent. ator in-serviced in the facility is steps to take the with feeding. No sand the feeding to the resident. I designee will esidents who ding to assure the ding with feeding ing/vide continued is as well as	
		out of 15, indicating a corder 26, 481 The MDS further reflected equired set up help for meals.		Element IV Audits will be monitored for	completion by	
	On 11/9/23 at 11:0 the facility's Director the above concern feeding a resident	5 AM, the surveyor met with or of Nursing (DON) regarding . The DON stated that any staff must be seated next to the ding. No further information was		the Administrator or Director weekly for 4¿weeks,¿bi-we months and monthly¿X¿3 in quarterly X 2. Audits will be discussed du Assurance Performance Im Committee meeting. QAPI determine if continued audits.	or of Nursing sekly X 2 months; and ring Quality approvement Committee will	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING				09/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD /AYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	Continued From pa	ge 3	F 5	550	necessary once¿100% compliance threshold is met for two consecutive months. This plan can be amended indicated. Adverse findings will be immediately addressed. Findings a trends will be reported to¿QAPI¿Committee at least quart	e I when nd	
F 584 SS=D	Safe/Clean/Comfor CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1	table/Homelike Environment)-(7)	F 5	84	to gan 1200mmilee at least qualit	ony.	11/14/23
	comfortable and ho	right to a safe, clean, melike environment, including ceiving treatment and					
	homelike environm use his or her perso possible. (i) This includes en- receive care and se physical layout of the independence and (ii) The facility shall	ovide- e, clean, comfortable, and ent, allowing the resident to onal belongings to the extent suring that the resident can ervices safely and that the ne facility maximizes resident does not pose a safety risk. exercise reasonable care for e resident's property from loss					
		ekeeping and maintenance to maintain a sanitary, orderly, erior;					
	§483.10(i)(3) Clean in good condition;	bed and bath linens that are					
		e closet space in each pecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv);					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING			11/0	9/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD (AYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	§483.10(i)(5) Adeo levels in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Com levels. Facilities in 1990 must maintai 81°F; and §483.10(i)(7) For the sound levels. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observate determined that the homelike environmed in the medical practice was observed in the surveyor observed and remain the meal. On 10/30/2023 at service located on 1st flood surveyor observed and remain the meal. On 10/31/2023 at service located on 1st flood surveyor observed and remain the meal. On 10/31/2023 at service located on 1st flood surveyor observed and remain the meal.	fortable and safe temperature itially certified after October 1, in a temperature range of 71 to the maintenance of comfortable and interview it was the facility failed to provide a ment during meal service in both and in the facility. The deficient rived on 2 of 2 facility floors, 1) and dining room 2 (DR2)	F 5	584	Element I All nursing staff including RN□s, LP CNA□s were re-educated on 11/02/on the facility updated policies and procedures on serving a meal and creating a homelike environment by removing all food items from the metrays before presenting the meals. Element II All residents that reside in the facility the potential to be affected by the depractice. Element III 11/04/2023 - The facility educator in-serviced all licensed nursing staff the facility policies and procedures for steps to take in creating a homelike environment. This includes all LPN□RN□s and CNA□s whose assisting serving meals to remove all food ite from the tray before serving the residence.	eal y have efficient on for s, with ms	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING			I	09/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		7572025
LLANFAI	R HOUSE CARE & RI	EHABILITATION CENTER			40 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD /AYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From pa	ge 5	F 5	84			
	served and remained the meal. On 10/31/2023 at 1 service located on a the surveyor observed and remained the meal. On 11/2/2023 at 11 service located on a the surveyor observed and remained the surveyor observed and remained the meal. On 11/3/2023 at 10 interviewed the Direct DON agreed that all trays for resident in homelike environme copy of the facility part of the surveyor of the facility part of the surveyor observed and remained the meal.	2:11 PM, during the lunch 1st floor dining room (DR1), yed that all meals in DR1 were ed on meal trays throughout 2:46 AM, during the lunch 2nd floor dining room (DR2), yed that all meals in DR2 were ed on meal trays throughout 2:20 AM, the surveyor ector of Nursing (DON). The Il items should be removed off the dining room to create a ent. Surveyor requested a poolicy that discusses homelike			-The facility educator/designee will provide continued education with costaff as well as newly hired staff with proper techniques for serving meal - The Director of Nursing/Unit Man Dietary Managers will monitor all traserved in the dining areas to assurb facility provides a homelike environduring serving a meal daily for 2 wethen 3 times a week for 2 months. Element IV Audits will be monitored for complete Administrator or Director of Nurweekly for 4¿weeks,¿bi-weekly X 2 months and monthly¿X;3 months and quarterly X 2.	th the s. hager or ays e the ment eeks,	
	the surveyor with a "Serving a Meal" las facility policy does r dining room or crea when eating. NJAC 8:39-4.1 (a) Care Plan Timing a CFR(s): 483.21(b) (3)	2:35 PM, The DON provided copy of the facility policy titled, st updated on 9/20/2023. The not address eating in the ting a homelike environment	F6	57	Audits will be discussed during Qua Assurance Performance Improvem Committee meeting. QAPI Commit determine if continued auditing is necessary once¿100% compliance threshold is met for two consecutiv months. This plan can be amended indicated. Adverse findings will be immediately addressed. Findings at trends will be reported to¿QAPI¿Committee at least quart	ent tee will e e d when	11/14/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315142	B. WING _			09/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	the comprehensiv (ii) Prepared by a includes but is no (A) The attending (B) A registered not resident. (C) A nurse aide of resident. (D) A member of (E) To the extent the resident and the resident and the resident and their resident not practicable for resident's care play (F) Other appropriate or as requested by (iii) Reviewed and team after each a comprehensive a assessments. This REQUIREM by: Based on observative the person plans (CCP) for 3 (Resident #63, #7) This deficient prafollowing: 1. On 10/30/23 at observed Resident.	nin 7 days after completion of re assessment. In interdisciplinary team, that the limited to-physician. It is with responsibility for the with responsibility for the with responsibility for the food and nutrition services staff. Practicable, the participation of the resident's representative(s). The participation of the resident representative is determined to the development of the fanciate staff or professionals in the ermined by the resident's needs by the resident. The revised by the interdisciplinary is sessment, including both the find quarterly review ENT is not met as evidenced fation, interview, and record farmined that the facility failed to centered comprehensive care of 22 residents reviewed	F 65	Element I On 11/10/2023 Resident #63 wa assessed with no adverse effect observed due to the deficit pract Resident #63 care plan was review Order 26.481 and noted with the contervention dated Contervention dated IDCP team to reflect the physicial to have in place the use of while in become shift for safety check for proper	ice. ewed on urrent y the an orders	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	SURVEY PLETED	
		315142	B. WING			09/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	REHABILITATION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Sides of the bed. The surveyor revimedical records. reflected that Resfacility with medic were not limited to reflected Interview for Menout of 15 indicating and the surveyor review of the Report (OSR) reduced to the surveyor review hich did not reflected in the surveyor review of the facility's Direction of the facility of	rewed Resident #63's hybrid The Admission Record (AR) sident #63 was admitted to the real diagnoses that included but real diagnoses	F 6	placement. Resident #71 was assesse adverse effects observed of deficit practice. Resident #7 was reviewed by the IDCP. the Director of Rehab initial evaluation to assess the use Ex Order 26. 4B1. On 11/09/2023 a full house was conducted by the Director of Rehab of that require use of orthotics findings. Resident #52 was assesse adverse effects observed of deficit practice. Resident #8 was reviewed and revised to the use of the Ex Order 26. 4B1 had been discontex Order 26. 4B1. The Director of Nursing proone education to the unit may performed the deficient prafacility policy and procedure and revising a care plan to residents' needs. Element II All residents in the facility had potential to be affected by the practice. Element III	lue to the 71 care plan On St. Order 26. 481 ted an se of the care plan audit ctor of Nursing on all residents s with no other d with no lue to the 52 care plan to reflect that medication inued on ovided one to lanager who loctice on the e on initiating meet the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING		I	C /09/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	The surveyor reviewedical records. The surveyor reviewedical records. The provided form of the Question of the	ewed Resident #71's hybrid The AR reflected that Resident to the facility with medical included but not limited to, arterly Assessment Minimum in, an assessment tool used to gement of care, dated esident had a BIMS score of that the resident was atober 2023 OSR revealed a PO Apply Ex Order 26. 4B1 daily between Resident #71's CCP ct a care plan for the resident of Ex Order 26. 4B1 daily. Callity's policy and procedure asive Care Plans" with a revised between Sive Care Plans with a revised between Sive Care plan will be sed by the interdisciplinary team thensive and quarterly MDS S AM, the surveyor met with who stated that the use of the been included in Resident ct the current plan of care they	F 6	The Director of Nursing of conduct 5 random weekly plan completion and apprerelation to resident diagnor interventions, and or characteristatus. The Director of Nursing in Interdisciplinary Care Plan 11/02/2023 to initiate or reresidents care plans immediate medical, nursing, and psychosocial needs immediated. Element IV Audits will be monitored for the Administrator or Direct weekly for 4¿weeks,¿bi-weekly for 4¿weeks,¿bi-weekly for 4¿weeks,¿bi-weekly for 4complete meeting. QAP determine if continued audited meeting. QAP determine if continued audited meeting. This plan can be indicated. Adverse finding immediately addressed. For the trends will be reported to ¿QAPI¿Committee at lease the continued audited will be reported to ¿QAPI¿Committee at lease the continued audited will be reported to ¿QAPI¿Committee at lease the continued audited will be reported to ¿QAPI¿Committee at lease the continued audited will be reported to ¿QAPI¿Committee at lease the continued audited will be reported to ¿QAPI¿Committee at lease the continued audited will be reported to ¿QAPI¿Committee at lease the continued audited will be reported to ¿QAPI¿Committee at lease the continued audited will be reported to ¿QAPI¿Committee at lease the continued audited will be reported to ¿QAPI¿Committee at lease the continued audited will be reported to ¿QAPI¿Committee at lease the continued audited will be reported to ¿QAPI¿Committee at lease the continued audited will be reported to ¿QAPI¿Committee at lease the continued audited will be reported to ¿QAPI¿Committee at lease the continued audited will be reported to ¿QAPI¿Committee at lease the continued audited will be reported to ¿QAPI¿Committee at lease the continued audited will be reported to ¿QAPI ¿Committee at lease the continued audited will be reported to ¿QAPI ¿Committee at lease the continued audited will be reported to a conti	audits on care opriateness in osis, age in condition on the condition of t	
On 11/9/23 at 11:05 the facility's DON was should have #71's CCP to reflect		who stated that the use of western been included in Resident		trends will be reported	_	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315142	B. WING		11	C /09/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	REHABILITATION CENTER	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 657	stated that the curnot indicate the u 3. On Ex Order 26. 4B1 observed Resider resident was in be position. Resider against the wall, reflected in the surveyor review medical record. The surveyor review admitted diagnoses which Ex Order 26. 4B1 A review of the Quantitate the meter order 26. 4B1 A review of the Ex dated Ex Order 26. 4B1 A review of the Ex dated Table to indicate the medicine has two times with Notice of the content of t	rrent CCP of Resident #71 did se of Ex Order 26. 4BI at 11:28 AM, the surveyor int #52 in their room. The ed, the bed was in the lowest int # 52 had a mattress leaning no bed rails and/or floor mats the room. ewed Resident #52's hybrid the AR reflected that Resident I to the facility with medical included but not limited to /MDS, an assessment tool used anagement of care, dated ed that the resident had a BIMS cating that the resident had a . Order 26. 4BI OSR revealed a PO otex Order 26. 4BI Ex Order 26. 4BI Ex Order 26. 4BI es a day related to Ex Order 26. 4BI es a discontinue date of Ex Order 26. 4BI s not been re-order since ent #52's CCP dated eare plan for Ex Order 26. 4BI with a	F	557				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING		11/0	09/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	interviewed the 2nd declared that she is the resident's CPs reviewed Resident UM explained that treated with continuation of On 11/3/2023 at 10 interviewed the DO concerns. The DON updated to reflect F medication regimer information provide	250 AM, the surveyor I floor Unit Manager (UM), who is the person who updates all on her unit. The surveyor #52's CP with the UM. The Resident # 52 has not been #51 since *** and the CP updated to reflect the ** 120 AM, the surveyor N to discuss the above N stated that the CP was not resident #52's the current in. There was no additional	F 6	57		
	CFR(s): 483.21(b)(§483.21(b)(3) Com The services provio as outlined by the o must- (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMED by: Based on observative review it was determined consistently follows with regards to: accumedication administrations.	prehensive Care Plans led or arranged by the facility, comprehensive care plan, al standards of quality. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and record mined the facility failed to standards of clinical practice curately documenting stration for 1 of 1	F 6	Element I Resident #40 was assessed with a negative outcome due to the deficient practice. On a order 26. 4BI the primary physician was notified. 11/02/2023 All licensed nurses we immediately in-service by the facili	no sit ary	11/14/23

02.11.2.	(0) (1) (1) (1)	I					
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
			50,20				:
		315142	B. WING			1	9/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		·	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	D 110110E 04DE 0 D			11	140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD		
LLANFAI	R HOUSE CARE & R	EHABILITATION CENTER		V	/AYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	1	(X5)
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE		COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORTORE	SO IDENTIFY THE INTO CHIRATION	IAG		DEFICIENCY)	NATE	
E 050							
F 658	Continued From pa	age 11	F6	358			
					educator on proper documentation		
	Reference: New Jersey Statutes Annotated, Title 45. Chapter 11. Nursing Board. The Nurse Practice Act for the State of New Jersey states:				pertaining to physician orders and		
					the residents EMAR after medication		
					administration. The nurse will report document any adverse side effects		
	"The practice of nursing as a registered professional nurse is defined as diagnosing and				refusals, correct any discrepancies		
		ponses to actual and potential			report the findings to the nurse mai		
		onal health problems, through			or designee.		
	such services as ca	ase finding, health teaching,			_		
		and provision of care			Element II		
		storative of life and wellbeing,					
		ical regimens as prescribed by			All residents have the potential to b	е	
		wise legally authorized			affected by this deficient practice.		
	physician or dentist				Element III		
	Reference: New Je	ersey Statutes Annotated, Title			Liement III		
		rsing Board. The Nurse			- All RNs/LPN's will follow facility Po	olicies	
		State of New Jersey states:			and procedures on proper docume		
	"The practice of nu	rsing as a licensed practical			of Physician orders into the resider	its	
		performing tasks and			EMARs, on completion of all vitals		
	•	nin the framework of case			recording as ordered including time		
		the patient and family teaching			signing of physician orders and refu	usals in	
		ealth teaching, health			the EMARs.		
		vision of supportive and oder the direction of a			- Facility Educator/Designee will co	ntinue	
		licensed or otherwise legally			to educate all RNs/LPNs on complete		
	authorized physicia				and signing off on all orders in the		
	,51010				upon completion.		
	On 10/30/23 at 12:4	40 PM, the surveyor observed					
		g in the dayroom. The resident			Element IV		
		ant and stated that they were					
		later in the afternoon.			Unit Managers and Nursing supe		
		scheduled for Exorder 26.481 every			will conduct random daily audits of		
	Monday, Wednesd	ay, and Friday. The resident			residents EMARs to assurethey are		
	nad no concerns W	iui uieir care.			completed and signed timely; audit be conducted weekly X 4 weeks,	S WIII	
	A review of Resider	nt #40's electronic health			bi-weekly X 4 weeks, then monthly	X 3	
	record (EHR) revea				months.		

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING		_	44.0	· I
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313142	D. WING	_	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/0	9/2023
LLANFA	R HOUSE CARE & R	EHABILITATION CENTER			140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD /AYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	An Annual Minimur assessment, a tool of care, dated assessed the resid Interview Mental St scored a cout of resident was Ex Order 26. 4BI for 1 D tablet by mouth in the morni (before breakfast) a Give 1 tablet by mouth in the 1 Day (after supper at bedtime for at bedtime for at bedtime for a packet by mouth or for 6 Days." A review of the Oct the electronic medic (eMAR) for a condens to be administration.	m Data Set (MDS) used to facilitate management status (BIMS) test. Resident #40 give 2 tablet by and buth in the afternoon for any (after lunch) and Give 1 the evening for [Ex Order 26. 4B1] for 1 Day and buth in the afternoon for any (after lunch) and Give 1 the evening for [Ex Order 26. 4B1] for 1 Day." dated [Storage 26. 4B1] for 1 Day and buth in the afternoon for any (after lunch) and Give 1 the evening for [Ex Order 26. 4B1] for 1 Day." dated [Storage 26. 4B1] read: [Storage 26. 4B1] determine only for [Ex Order 26. 4B1] storage 20. 4B1 read: [Storage 26. 4B1] cober 20. 4B1 read: [Storage 26. 4B1] storage 20. 4B1 read: [Storage 26. 4B1] cober 20. 4B1 read: [Storage 26. 4B1] storage 20. 4B2 revealed that [Storage 26. 4B2] storage 20. 4B2 revealed that [Storage 26. 4B2]	F	358	-Audits will be monitored for complete Administrator and Director of Neweekly X 4 weeks, bi-weekly X 4 we monthly x 3 months. Audits will be discussed during Q Assurance Performance Improvem Committee meeting. QAPI Commit determine if continued auditing is necessary once 100% compliance threshold is met for two consecutive months. This plan can be amended indicated. Adverse findings will be immediately addressed. Findings a trends will be reported to QAPI Corat least quarterly.	ursing eeks, euality ent tee will el when	

A review of the VEX.Order 26.4(b)(1) 2023 documentation

, , ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING _			C /09/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	in the electronic in (eMAR) for Ex Order doses to be adminurses as adminishank for the 4 do Further review of revealed that on Emedication entries administered and - "Ex Order 26. 4B. Give 1 tablet by myhich was scheduled for 090 "Ex Order 26. 4B. Tablet by mouth oscheduled for 180 "Ex Order 26. 4B. Give 1 tablet by mouth oscheduled for 180 "Ex Order 26. 4B. Give 1 tablet by mouth scheduled for 090 "Ex Order 26. 4B. Tablet by mouth sch	nedication administration record record revealed that out of 4 nistered were not signed by the stered. The eMAR was left ses. the vertical the following shad no nurse's signature as were left blank: nouth in the morning for course, and the vas scheduled for 0900. Give 1 tablet by mouth in the vas scheduled for 0900. Give 1 ne time a day", which was not following shad no nurse's signature as were left blank: Give 1 tablet by mouth in the vas scheduled for 0900. Give 1 ne time a day", which was not following scheduled for 1800. Give 1 tablet by mouth in the vas scheduled for 1800. Give in the morning", which was not following scheduled for 0600 Give 1 tablet by mouth which was scheduled for 0600 Give 1 tablet by mouth which was not following scheduled for 0600 Give 1 tablet by mouth which was not following scheduled for 0600 Give 1 tablet by mouth which was not following scheduled for 0600 Give 1 tablet by mouth which was not following scheduled for 0600 Give 1 tablet by mouth which was not following scheduled for 0600 Give 1 tablet by mouth which was not following scheduled for 0600 Give 1 tablet by mouth which was not following scheduled for 0600 Give 1 tablet by mouth which was not following scheduled for 0600	F 65	8		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING _		11	/09/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	scheduled for 0900 - "Ex Order 26. 4B by mouth two time for 0900 and 17000 - "Ex Order 26. 4BI every 8 hours", with 1400 [2PM], and 2000 - "Ex Order 26.	Give 3 capsule by mouth hich was scheduled or of the was scheduled for 0600, 2200 [10PM]. The by mouth before meals", which is by mouth before meals, which is of medication found on the aber and October 2023 with the g (DON), in the presence of the with the surveyor. The DON why the eMAR entries were not all it was expected for the nurses ations at the scheduled time of the DON added that entries on not be left blank. The nurses was not administered, it should be it was not administered, and the contact of the policy of the pol	F 65	58			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315142	B. WING_		11/09/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION	
F 689 SS=D	to do so in this stat and in accordance practice, in a manninfection." Under Portion of the compliance Guidel after administered any adverse side eany discrepancies of manager/designee On 11/9/23 at 12:50 with the DON, Lice Administrator, and information was proposed in the complete of Accident Hard CFR(s): 483.25(d) Accident The facility must er §483.25(d)(1) The	e, as ordered by the physician with professional standards of er to prevent contamination or olicy Explanation and ines, it read: "17. Sign MAR19. Report and document ffects or refusals20. Correct and report to nurse .)" O PM, the survey team met nsed Nursing Home regional nurses. No additional ovided by the facility. It; 29.2(d) azards/Supervision/Devices 1)(2)	F 6		11/14/23	
	supervision and as accidents. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observareview, it was deterprovide safety meafor a resident who brisk for this difference of the second of the	resident receives adequate sistance devices to prevent NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and record mined that the facility failed to sures and follow interventions has a history of being at high eficient practice was identified reviewed for reviewed for Resident		Element I Resident #52 has been observed vadverse effects related to the deficiency practice. On **Ex Order 26.481** Resident #52 \(s cathod has been reviewed to show the nether use of **Description** as an intervention of the content of	re plan ed for	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315142	B. WING			11/0	09/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD VAYNE, NJ 07470		7072525
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	following: On 10/30/2023 at 1 observed Resident resident was in bed position. Resident the wall, no bed rai observed. The surveyor revie medical record. The one-page summar about a patient) reladmitted to the fact which included but A review of the Quantitative (MDS), an assessing management of cathat the resident has status (BIMS) of resident has status (BIMS) of resident required to the section of section for for fur resident required to the section of	atterly Minimum Data Set ment tool used to facilitate the re, dated a Brief Interview for Mental out of 15 indicating that the dar 26. 481 . Review notional status indicated the otal dependence for all . In the status indicating the resident had a in indicating the resident is at ident's fall care plan (CP) and reviewed on 10/2/23, ention of "Network as in the lowest and reviewed on the lowest and reviewed on 10/2/23, ention of "Network as in the lowest and reviewed on the lowest and reviewed on 10/2/23, ention of "Network as in the lowest and reviewed on the lowest and reviewed the lowest and reviewed the lowest and reviewed the lowest and reviewed the lowest	F	689	due to resident being at high risk for and ensuring the when resident is in the bed. The face ducator provided in service on 11/03/2023 on the facility policy and procedures on care plans and interventions to provide a safe environment. Element II All residents in the facility have the potential to be affected by the deficing practice. Care plans for all resident high risk for falls will be reviewed to sure appropriate interventions are if for the residents' safety. Element III The Director of Nursing or designer conduct random weekly audits on oplan completion and appropriatene relation to resident diagnosis and ochange in condition status and appropriate interventions needed in to care for the residents. The Director of Nursing or designer later for the residents. The Director of Nursing or designer later for the residents. The Director of Nursing or designer later for the residents. The Director of Nursing or designer later for the residents. Element IV Element IV	ient s at o make n place e will care ss in r	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315142	B. WING_		I	C 09/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LLANFAIR HOUSE CARE & RE	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		00/2020	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
floor Unit Manager room. The UM ack does not have a Note there was no physic. The UM state as a PO but used a stated the #52's floor as it was intervention on the root interviewed the Direct discuss the above of that Resident #52's followed for the information provided NJAC 8:39-27.1 Nutrition/Hydration CFR(s): 483.25(g) (S483.25(g) Assisted (Includes naso-gast both percutaneous endocenteral fluids). Base comprehensive assensure that a resided \$483.25(g)(1) Maint of nutritional status, desirable body weight balance, unless the	(UM) entered Resident #52's nowledged that Resident #52 Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) and that cian order (PO) for the cian order (PO) f	F 69	Audits will be monitored for conthe Administrator or Director of weekly for 4¿weeks,¿bi-weekly months and monthly¿X¿3 months and monthly¿X;3 months and monthly¿X;3 months will be discussed during Assurance Performance Improcommittee meeting. QAPI continued auditing necessary once; 100% computershold is met for two consequents. This plan can be amindicated. Adverse findings with immediately addressed. Finding trends will be reported to; QAPI; Committee at least	of Nursing ly X 2 onths and g Quality ovement ommittee will g is iance ecutive ended when ill be ngs and	12/15/23	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING		1	C 09/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	§483.25(g)(2) Is off maintain proper hys §483.25(g)(3) Is off there is a nutritional provider orders at the This REQUIREMED by: Based on observation and review of pertindetermined that the that a resident identification was comprehed assessed, and by electronic for a resident for 2 of 6 residents reviewed for nutrition following: 1. On 10/30/2023 observed Resident the unit. The reside and verbally response On 11/3/23 at 9:45 electronic health rewhich revealed the According to	fered sufficient fluid intake to dration and health; fered a therapeutic diet when all problem and the health care herapeutic diet. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, record review, ment facility documents, it was a facility failed to: a) ensure herified with a Ex Order 26. 4B1 ensively evaluated and ensure accurate weights were dent identified with a containing and was evidenced by the lattice of the surveyor was alert, oriented to self ensive. AM, the surveyor reviewed the ecord (EHR) of Resident #89 following: dmission Record (anary), Resident #89 was admitted to included but were not limited.	F 6	Resident number 85 and 89 w reviewed with appropriate interput into place and care plans u full house audit of residents wh for a significant, unplanned completed. The residents ident confirmed to have interventions address the orange of the care plan updated. Nursing stated and with the time constraints policy. The dietician was educated comprehensively assessing the	ventions odated. A o triggered order 26-481 iffied in place to a sthe of the ted on e resident and he in facility the duct who trigger to ensure plan has been o educate ocluding veights,		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315142	B. WING				09/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5	_	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/0	19/2023
		EHABILITATION CENTER		11	140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD /AYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	Interview Mental S scored a out of 1 resident had out of 1 resident. A care plan (CP) will resident #89] is related to out of 1 resident had out of 1 res	tatus (BIMS) test. Resident #89 5, which indicated that the der 26. 4BI ident's weights documented in it #89 weighed pounds I, the resident weighed in one month. the resident weighed in one month. ther weights documented after in (RD), identified the for the month of October umented recommendations ontinue current diet C [Plan of Care]. Will monitor son trays. Will monitor petite/intake, & labs & will langes PRN (as needed)." ther nutrition notes documented r, dated corrected to the interval of the	F	592	Audits will be monitored for complethe Director of Nursing or designee weekly for 3 months, and monthly fronths. Audits will be discussed duquality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee meeting. Committee will determine if continuauditing is necessary once 100% compliance threshold is met for two consecutive months. This plan can amended when indicated. Adverse findings will be immediately address Findings and trends will be reported QAPI Committee at least quarterly.	or 3 uring QAPI ed be be	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION 1. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING				C 09/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470	CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD I E APPROPR	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	included, modify di Resident's food told Initiated: Ex Order 26. 41 There was no docu CP was revised or for the identified Ex On 11/3/23 at 12:03 the Licensed Pract (LPN/UM) #1 about residents' weights and completed by the weights would be reviewed by the RI nurses also were exif there was a Ex Orlbs., a re-weigh of completed. She fur would follow up on identified with Ex Orecommendations. LPN/UM #1 stated Resident #89 had a Ex Order 26. On 11/3/23 at 12:23 the RD about resident in 1, 3, and	et as appropriate according to erances and preferences. Date and preferences. Date in its incomplete i	F6	92				

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	ILTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315142	B. WING _		11	/09/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692		•	F 69	02			
	EHR for triggered	ne weights of a resident on the NJEx Order 26. 4B1 and dents previously identified with					
	with a NJ Ex Order EHR, the resident including appetite added that he wo staff, about the re	nen a resident was identified r 26. 4B1 , he would review the t's overall health status, , and weight trends. The RD uld discuss with the nursing sident's appetite, visit with the ew for any weight changes in ths.					
	interdisciplinary w discuss residents NJ Ex Order 26. 4E documentation of that the LPN/UM surveyor requeste	replained that there were reight meetings held monthly to who were identified with . The RD did not have the weight meetings and stated #1 should have them. The red further information in dent #89's Ex Order 26. 4B1					
	Director of Nursin regarding Reside , havin monitoring to add	5 PM, the surveyor informed the g (DON) of the concern nt #89's identified for Order 26.4B1 ag no interventions, or ress the for Order 26.4B1. The DON provide further information.					
	the RD who state independently, ha have <i>Ex Order 26</i> . months. The RD of extra food item and that at the times.	20 AM, the surveyor interviewed d Resident #89 ate and a good appetite, and did not in the last 3 or 6 stated he reviewed the options s provided on the resident's tray the there was no indication of intions needed. The RD stated a					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315142	B. WING			1	09/ 2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD AYNE, NJ 07470	11/0	J9/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	re-weigh was not resident's a corder 26. The RD acknowle to monitor the resist should have been recall if he reviewed interdisciplinary teasonal follow up wiresident's status, is and could not say the resident's iden. The surveyor revietitled "Medical Nutt Care Planning", wire Under Procedures [Registered Dietitia qualified nutrition procedures are made of the surveyor revietitled "Weight Mon plan of care8. The surveyor revietitled "Weight Mon plan of care8. The surveyor revietitled "Weight Mon plan of care8. The surveyor revietitled "Weight Mon plan of care weight in 1 month a. The physician significant change nutritional interventation may be referenced by the	requested for the resident as atton it was needed, and the was an isolated occurrence edged additional interventions dent's weights and appetite initiated. The RD could not ed the resident's CP and that build be discussed with the fam. The RD stated nursing the the physician regarding a including RD recommendations, if the physician was aware of tiffied Ex Order 26. 4B1 Evenue the facility provided policy rition Therapy: Assessment and it in a revised date of 9/2017. The RDN and Appropriate recommended changes in the recommended changes in the recommended will be responsible of the RDN or other clinically professional will be responsible assessments meet current	F	692			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315142	B. WING_		11	/09/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	resident's weight somedical record as interdisciplinary plinstructions to start On 11/9/23 at 12:5 the weight issue w (DON) referring to interdisciplinary w No additional inforfacility. 2. On 10/30/2023 observed Residen lunch independen nursing staff. On 11/3/23 at 9:45 electronic health r which revealed the According to the Admission summa with diagnoses that to, Ex Order 26. 4B An Annual Minimulassessment, a too of care, dated assessed the resident review Mental Scored out of 15 resident had a Extension Resident Resident Provided Con Resident Residen	status should be recorded in the appropriateg. The an of care communicated care ff" 50 PM, the surveyor discussed with the Director of Nursing of the lack of monthly eight meetings documentation. The mation was provided by the surveyor at #85 in the day room, eating thy under the supervision of the surveyor reviewed the ecord (EHR) of Resident #85 the following: Admission Record (an ary), Resident #85 was admitted at included but were not limited to the supervision using a Brief status (BIMS) test. Resident #85 the cognition using a Brief status (BIMS) test. Resident #85 the corder 26. 481 the corder 26. 481 the surveyor reviewed the corder 26. 481 the corder	F 69				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315142	B. WING _		I .	/09/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	There were no fur in the EHR The nutrition note RD, identified the one month. The Frecommendations pending d/t multip determine if CBW accurate." There were no fur after control of the resident is At Ris Dietitian and/or M There were no ad for the resident. The CP was revie per MNA, [Reside was last revised of included, "Monitor and other nutritior up as needed. Damonitor and make	icated the resident had a in one month. Ther weights documented after in one month. It is, dated in one month in o	F 69				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING			1	09/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		11	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD AYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	Continued From pa	age 25	Fθ	92			
		umentation that Resident #85's updated after the identified					
	residents' weights. are responsible for The CNA continued weight results are reforms kept at the noweld let the CNAs needed to be obtain continued to explain the nurses would do notes. On 11/3/23 at 12:0. LPN/UM #1 about identified Ex Order retrieved the Section of the reviewed the list with weight on Section 13 (2008) and 14 (2008) are reviewed the list with weight on Section 15 (2008) are reviewed the list with weight on Section 15 (2008) are reviewed the list with weight on Section 15 (2008) are reviewed the list with weight on Section 15 (2008) are reviewed the list with weight on Section 15 (2008) are reviewed the list with weight on Section 15 (2008) are reviewed the list with weight on Section 15 (2008) are reviewed the list with weight on Section 15 (2008) are reviewed the list with weight on Section 15 (2008).	2 AM, the surveyor interviewed ide (CNA) #1 about obtaining CNA #1 stated that the CNAs obtaining monthly weights. It is described by the corded on monthly weight surveyor interviewed in the course of the course					
	the RD about the way the identified Ex Or reviewed the last n which indicated a restated that he recall and spoke to one of	3 PM, the surveyor interviewed veights for Resident #85 and der 26. 4B1 . The RD utrition note, dated countries weigh was pending. The RD lled placing a call to the unit of the nurses to request a stated he could not recall which					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315142	B. WING			l	09/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD VAYNE, NJ 07470	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	The surveyor and F up weights in the E stated a re-weigh for least within 24-48 h times to obtain re-v nursing staff. The F his responsibility to for residents. The RD further expinterdisciplinary we residents who were residents who were residents who were residents who were resident for the RD further concernidentified responsibility to conveight. The DON structure information. On 11/9/23 at 11:20 the RD who stated to request the resident of the RD who stated to request the resident done. The RD a obtained a re-weigh accuracy of the responsibility to ensure and obtained by the The surveyor review.	and did not document it. RD discussed the lack of follow HR after a resident should be done at lours and that it was difficult at weighs requested from the RD acknowledged it was also ensure weights were obtained plained there were monthly light meetings held to discuss a identified with lack of the RD did not have the weight meetings and stated have them. PM, the surveyor informed the regarding Resident #85's and no re-weight meating and no re-weight meating would provide that he called the nurses twice lent's weight and that it was acknowledged he should have the for the resident to ensure the ident's weight and address a staff, it was also his sure weights were accurate	F6	892			
	titled "Medical Nutri						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING		- 1	C 09/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470	_,	5072020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	Under Procedures is [Registered Dietitian qualified nutrition properties of the plan of care8. The qualified nutrition properties of the surveyor review titled "Weight Monit 9/2023. Under Polic Compliance Guidel change in weight in 1 month (a. The physician she significant change in nutritional interventinformation may be referenced by the ir neededf. Observesident's weight stemedical record as a interdisciplinary pla instructions to staff. On 11/9/23 at 12:50 the lack of follow up No further documer interdisciplinary weight in the process of the lack of follow up No further documer interdisciplinary weight in the process of the lack of follow up No further documer interdisciplinary weight in the process of the lack of follow up No further documer interdisciplinary weight in the process of the lack of follow up No further documer interdisciplinary weight in the process of the lack of follow up No further documer interdisciplinary weight in the process of the lack of follow up No further documer interdisciplinary weight in the process of the lack of follow up No further documer interdisciplinary weight in the process of the lack of follow up No further documer interdisciplinary weight in the process of the lack of follow up No further documer interdisciplinary weight in the process of the process	tread, "7. The RDN n/Nutritionist] or other clinically rofessional will be responsible up and appropriate ecommended changes in the e RDN or other clinically rofessional will be responsible assessments meet current be" wed the facility provided policy oring", with a revised date of exp Explanation and ines it read, " A significant defined as: a. 5% change in 30) days) 3. Documentation: ould be informed of a n weight and may order fons c. Meal consumption recorded and may be nterdisciplinary care team as ations pertinent to the atus should be recorded in the appropriate g. The n of care communicated care"	F 6	92			
	NJAC 8:39-17.1 (c) Dialysis CFR(s): 483.25(l) §483.25(l) Dialysis.	; 17.2 (d); 27.2(a)	F 6	98		11/14/23	
						I	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING			09/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 698			F6	98			
	require dialysis red with professional s comprehensive pe the residents' goals This REQUIREME by: Based on observareview, it was dete a) ensure a resider adjusted to accommission and c) ensure commission and c) ensure c) ensur	nsure that residents who reive such services, consistent tandards of practice, the rson-centered care plan, and is and preferences. No is not met as evidenced ration, interview, and record ration, interview, and record ration that the facility failed to: not's medication times were modate their Ex Order 26. 4B1 schedule, b) monitor fluid for 26. 4B1 on Ex Order 26. 4B1, resident's medication regimen. ice was evidenced for 1 out of (Resident #40) reviewed,		Element I Resident # 40 was assess adverse effects related to a practice of provide ongoing communication documents Ex Order 26. 4B1 physician was made aware of the deficient practice with orders.	the deficit g ation with the orimary e on ^{Ex Order 26, 4B1}		
	a) On 10/30/23 at a observed Resident The resident was a they were schedule afternoon. Resider every Month The resident had not the facility. A review of Reside	12:40 PM, the surveyor #40 sitting in the dayroom. alert, conversant and stated ed to go to a scheduled to go to day, Wednesday, and Friday. The concerns with their care at the state of t		On 10/30/2023 a full house residents receiving dialysis audited by the Director of Nother findings. On 11/01/2023 1:1 educati nurses who were noted with practice on the facility policy procedures on medication with signed documentation residents' EMAR.	on for all th the deficit cy and administration		
	admission summa	dmission Record (an ry), Resident #40 was admitted t included but were not limited		On 11/02/2023 the facility of provided in-services to all on medication administration	icense nurses		

CLIVIL	13 I OIL MEDICALL	A MEDICAID SERVICES				IVID IVO.	0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315142	B. WING			I	09/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				1.	140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD		
LLANFA	R HOUSE CARE & R	EHABILITATION CENTER			VAYNE, NJ 07470		
					VAINE, NO 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	Continued From pa	age 29	F6	398			
	Ex Order 26. 4B1				communication form.		
	LA Order 20. 4B1				communication form.		
	•						
	An Annual Minimun	n Data Set (MDS)					
		used to facilitate management			Element II		
		indicated the facility			Lienientii		
		ent's cognition using a Brief			All residents that reside in the facili	ty that	
		atus (BIMS) test. Resident #40			requires hemodialysis have the pot		
		b, which indicated the resident			to be affected by the deficit practice		
	was Ex Order 26. 4E				to be affected by the deficit practice	.	
	Was Ex Order 20. 41	51 .					
	Review of the phys	ician's orders revealed the					
	following:	idan's orders revealed the			Element III		
	Tollowing.				Liement III		
	A physician's order	dated Ex Order 26. 481 read: 16x Order 26.					
	7 physician's order	Give 1					
	tablet by mouth in t	he evening for supplement."			- The Assistant Director of Nursing	will	
		are everang ter emppressions.			provide continued education to all I		
	A physician's order	, dated Ex Order 26. 4B1 read: "Ex Order 26. 4B1			staff on the facility policy and proce		
		Give 2			for all resident that require dialysis		
	capsules by mouth	in the evening every Mon,			assurethat medications and/or trea		
	Wed, Fri for Supple	ement."			are timed according to the resident	's	
	''				dialysis schedule.		
	A physician's order	, dated ^{Ex Order 26. 4B1} read:			-		
	Ex Order 26. 4B1						
		Give 1 capsule by mouth two					
	times a day for Ex Or	rder 26. 4B1 hold dose if loose			-The Director of Nursing or the Ass	istant	
	Ex Order 26. 4B1				Director of Nursing will monitor the		
					dialysis communication documenta	ation to	
	A physician's order	, dated ^{Ex Order 26, 4B1} read: (Ex Order 26, 4B1			indicate the time dialysis ended or	the	
		Give 1 tablet by			time the resident returned to the fa	cility	
	mouth two times a	day for Ex Order 26. 4B1 ."			three times a week.		
	A physician's order						
	Ex Order 26. 4B1	Give 1 capsule by					
	mouth two times a	day for Ex Order 26. 4B1 ."			Element IV		
	A physician's order	, dated ^{Ex Order 26, 481} read:					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING			C 09/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 698	Give 1 tablet by m Supplement." A physician's orde 'Ex Order 26. 4B1	er, dated storder 20.4881 read: by mouth three times a day for	F 69	Audits will be monitored for the Administrator or Directo weekly for 4¿weeks,¿bi-we months and monthly¿X¿3 r quarterly X 2.	r of Nursing ekly X 2		
	medication admin revealed the resid the following medication adminstrated the resid the following medicate and the following medi	2023 electronic istration record (eMAR) lent was scheduled to receive ications at 5pm and 6pm: anouth in the evening" which was dministered at 1800 [6PM]. Give th in the evening every Mon, was scheduled to be 800.		Audits will be discussed dur Assurance Performance Im Committee meeting. QAPI of determine if continued audit necessary once; 100% commonths. This plan can be a indicated. Adverse findings immediately addressed. Find trends will be reported to; QAPI; Committee at least	provement Committee will ting is apliance asecutive mended when will be dings and		
	administered at 09	Give 1 capsule by mouth two h was scheduled to be 900 [9AM] and 1700 [5PM].					
	scheduled to be a	by mouth two times a day" which was uled to be administered at 0900 and 1700. Give 1 capsule by a two times a day" which was scheduled to					
	be administered a 'Ex Order 26. 4B1 Gi						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							c
		315142	B. WING			11/0	09/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD VAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	Ex Order 26. 4B1 Give 1 tablet	age 31 by mouth three times a day" Iministered at 0900, 1300	F	698			
	the Licensed Pract (LPN/UM) #1 who scheduled for and Friday. The LF resident is picked uPM and returns to approximately 7:30	O AM, the surveyor interviewed ical Nurse Unit Manager confirmed Resident #40 was on Monday, Wednesday, PN/UM #1 explained that the up for [\$15000000000000000000000000000000000000					
	and Ex Order revealed that Resid	dent #40 was out of the facility after the scheduled					
	_	did not indicate the time ne time the resident returned to					
	LPN/UM #1 about medications for Ex during NJ Ex Order 26. 41 resident's medicati	5 AM, the surveyor interviewed the protocol for the timing of <i>Order 26. 4B1</i> not in the facility on timing schedule should be leir <i>Ex Order 26. 4B1</i> .					
		wed the timing of Resident eir medication with the LPN/UM					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. DOILL			(c
		315142	B. WING			11/0	09/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD VAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	#1. The LPN/UM # not have medicatio 8:00 PM on Monda	age 32 1 stated Resident #40 should ons timed from 2:00 PM until by, Wednesday and Friday as be away from the facility at	F	698			
	the Director of Nurse Clinical Nurse about conflict of the reside out for the resident's medication.	1 PM, the surveyor informed sing (DON) and the Regional at the concerns of the timing ent's medication while they are the DON acknowledged the the ons should be scheduled in the eir Ex Order 26, 4B1.					
	over the phone the (LPN) #3 who care shift. LPN #3 stated from control from added that upon the storecrossial she would medication, which for 1700 (5:00 PM) acknowledged that	PM, the surveyor interviewed Licensed Practical Nurse d for Resident #40 on the 3-11 d the resident usually returned 8:00 PM to 9:00 PM. She e resident's return from administer the resident's included the medications timed and 1800 (6:00 PM). LPN #3 scheduled medications should efore or an hour after the time 1.					
	titled "Medication A date of 07/2023. Use "Medications are as nurses, or other state to do so in this state and in accordance practice, in a mann infection." Under Policy Explate Guidelines, number	wed the facility provided policy administration", with a reviewed nder Policy, it read: dministered by licensed aff who are legally authorized e, as ordered by the physician with professional standards of her to prevent contamination or anation and Compliance r 11 it read: "11. Compare (bubble pack, vial, etc.) with					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING	_		l '	09/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD /AYNE, NJ 07470		0,2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 698	form, dose, route, 60 minutes prior to otherwise ordered The surveyor revietitled "Dialysis Poli 9/2023. Under Pol Compliance Guide admitting nurse mand/or treatments resident's dialysis b) A review of Res record (EHR) reversed (EHR) reference to orders for reference to orders for residents on reference to order some reversed (EHR) reversed (EHR) reversed (EHR) reference to order residents on reference to order residents on reference to order resident #40's resident #40's reflect it.	dent name, medication name, and timeb. Administer within or after scheduled time unless by physician" ewed the facility provided policy cy", with a reviewed date of icy Explanation and elines, number 2 read: "The ust ensure that medications are timed according to the schedule." ident #40's electronic health aled the following: r dated **** read: "" umentation found for the resident's *** Order 26. 4BI** 80 AM, the surveyor interviewed assigned to care for Resident of the residents who have residents who have residents who have residents who have and it was to be documented #2 informed the surveyor that of found for the monitoring of refer 26. 4BI* and acknowledged ould have documentation to 5 AM, the surveyor interviewed	F	698				
	LPN/UM #1 about	residents with <i>NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1</i> g of their ^{Ex Order 26. 4B1} . LPN/UM						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING			11/09/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		1140 BL	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ACK OAK RIDGE ROAD E, NJ 07470		0,1020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	#1 stated a resider monitored for their would be documer during each shift. I Resident #40's documented and vafter LPN #2's inte LPN/UM #1 stated only included in the that there should hentered into the entered	nt on Ex Order 26. 4BI would be Ex Order 26. 4BI per day and that it atted by the nurses in the eMAR PN/UM #1 acknowledged was not being was made aware of the concern rview with the surveyor. The Ex Order 26. 4BI was a resident's dietary order and have also been another order MAR for nurses to document	F	98			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION				E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING			1	09/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD VAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFILE OF CORRECTION CORREC		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	Fri" scheduled for the assigned nurse administered to the medication on nurse and left blan. The 2020 2023 Ex Order 26. 4B1 the evening every 1800 (6:00 PM) was nurses on 2020 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 202	the evening every Mon, Wed, 1800 (6:00 PM) was signed by a not eresident. The entry for the was not signed by the k. MAR revealed the entry for the in Mon, Wed, Fri" scheduled for as signed by the assigned some signed by the assigned some some resident. The entry for the land. The entry for the land forms dated did not document the resident of the land. The entry for the land forms dated did not document the resident medication at the order entry on the eMAR. The medication could have the land but was not sure. The LPN edication was given in could not be administered, have called the resident's the resident's the worder 26.4BI to see if the land of the land of the worder 26.4BI to see if the land of the land of the land of the worder 26.4BI to see if the land of the land o	F	698			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315142		B. WING		11	C 11/09/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 698	#40. The DON star provide further info On 11/8/23 at 12:4 surveyor with docu center that indicate Ex Order 26. 4B1 on Ex Order 26. 4B1 the medication was have been ordered facility. She further followed up by the medication and that communication bethe Ex Order 26. 4B1. The surveyor review	signed not given, for Resident ted she would review and remation. 5 PM, the DON provided the mentation from the dialysis ed the resident received	F 69	98		
	date of 07/2023. U "Medications are a nurses, or other sta to do so in this stat and in accordance practice, in a manr infection." Under P Compliance Guide discrepancies and manager/designee The surveyor revie titled "Dialysis Polic 9/2023. Under Poli this facility to ensur dialysis receive sur professional stands comprehensive pe	nder Policy, it read: dministered by licensed aff who are legally authorized re, as ordered by the physician with professional standards of her to prevent contamination or olicy Explanation and lines read: "20. Correct any report to nurse				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		315142	B. WING			11/09/2023	
	R HOUSE CARE & R	EHABILITATION CENTER		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD /AYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	with the DON, Licer Administrator, and could not explain w was documented or administered at administered at facility of this. No a	ge 37 DPM, the survey team met insed Nursing Home regional nurses. The DON hy the NJ Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) in the eMAR but was without informing the idditional information was fility regarding the above	Fθ	898			
	NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Physician Visits - R CFR(s): 483.30(b)(§483.30(b) Physicia		F7	711			11/14/23
	The physician must §483.30(b)(1) Revie of care, including m						
	§483.30(b)(2) Write notes at each visit;	e, sign, and date progress and					
	exception of influen vaccines, which may physician-approved assessment for corn This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview determined that the the resident's primar physician progress ensure that the resident tha	and date all orders with the iza and pneumococcal by be administered per lacility policy after an intraindications. No is not met as evidenced or and record review, it was a facility failed to ensure that ary physician accurately dated notes (PPN) during his visit to dent's current medical date. This deficient practice			Element I Resident #91 was assessed with neadverse effect due to the deficient practice.	0	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING			C 11/09/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
LLANFA	LLANFAIR HOUSE CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER				140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD VAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	F 711 Continued From page 38		F7	711			
	was observed for 1 This deficient pract following: On 10/30/2023 at 1 observed Resident During the interview they could not recaphysician. The surveyor review (paper and electror revealed that the reinaccurately dated written on Ex Order Per the guidelines, Effective: 11-28-17 §483.30(b) Physicia §483.30(b) (2) Write notes at each visit. A review of the resione-page summary about a patient) refinitially admitted to	of 6 residents, Resident #91. dice was evidenced by the 1:51 AM, the surveyor # 91 in their room eating. In progress, the resident stated of the last time they saw their wed the hybrid medical records hich for the Resident #91 which resident's primary physician had 10 physician progress notes 26. 4B1 (Rev. 173, Issued: 11-22-17, Implementation: 11-28-17) an Visits The physician mustic, sign, and date progress ident's Face Sheet (FS) (A y of important information flected that Resident #91 was the facility on			On 11/10/2023 the administrator rewith the physician provider the regulguidelines and the facility policy for physician visits and delegation to a the primary physician accurately dawrites and signs all physician programotes during his/her visit to assure the resident scurrent medical regis up to date. Element II All residents that are provided physicians have the potential to be after by the deficient practice. Element III -Modifications were made to the physician process, method of communicand follow-up by staff nurse(s) with physicians regarding any recommendations or documentation during the visit.	ssure stes, ess that iment sician fected	
	A review of the Qua (QMDS), an assess care management Brief Interview for N	uded Ex Order 26. 4B1 . arterly Minimum Data Set sment tool used to facilitate dated Ex Order 26. 4B1, indicated a Mental Status (BIMS) scored at that the resident was Ex Order 26. 4B1			-The medical records personnel or designee will conduct random audit medical charts a week to assure th primary physician is accurately documenting and dating all visits at completion of services.	е	
					Element IV		
	A review of the PPI	N's in the electronic medical			Audits will be monitored for comple	tion by	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315142	B. WING			C 11/09/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD VAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	record revealed the ENTRY" (Any door the medical record encounter is class designation which written on the effect. 1. **EXTRY** (With an effective date of Ex Order 26. 4BI), but Ex Order 26. 4BI (With a created date of the with a created date of with a created date of the with a created d	the following had a "LATE cumentation that is recorded in a beyond 24-48 hours of the iffed as a Late Entry.) indicates the notes were not extive date (Date of service): Sective date of [Ex Order 26. 4B1], but a created an effective date with an effective date with a created date of [Ex Order 26. 4B1], but a created date of [Ex Order 26. 4B1], but a created date of [Ex Order 26. 4B1], but a created date of [Ex Order 26. 4B1], but a created date of [Ex Order 26. 4B1], but a created date of [Ex Order 26. 4B1], but a created date of [Ex Order 26. 4B1], but a created date of [Ex Order 26. 4B1], but with a created fective date of [Ex Order 26. 4B1], but with a created date of [Ex Order 26. 4B1], but with a created fective date of [Ex Order 26. 4B1], but with a created date of [Ex Order 26. 4B1], but with a created fective date of [Ex Order 26. 4B1], but with a created date of [Ex Order 26. 4B1], but with a cr	F 7	711	the Administrator or Director of Nu weekly for 4¿weeks,¿bi-weekly X months and monthly¿X¿3 months quarterly X 2. Audits will be discussed during Qu Assurance Performance Improver Committee meeting. QAPI Commidetermine if continued auditing is necessary once¿100% compliance threshold is met for two consecution months. This plan can be amende indicated. Adverse findings will be immediately addressed. Findings at trends will be reported to¿QAPI¿Committee at least quarterly addressed.	2 ¿and ¡ality nent ittee will e ve ed when	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING			C 11/09/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD /AYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	practice for the faci further stated the fa write, sign and date physician assesses added that 2 month	nge 40 nat is not the expected lity physicians. The DON acility expects the physicians to the PPN at the time the the resident. The DON a backdating of PPNs is not ther information was provided.	F	711			
F 755 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-23.2(b) Pharmacy Srvcs/Pr CFR(s): 483.45(a)(ocedures/Pharmacist/Records	F 7	755			11/14/23
	§483.45 Pharmacy Services The facility must provide routine and emergency drugs and biologicals to its residents, or obtain them under an agreement described in §483.70(g). The facility may permit unlicensed personnel to administer drugs if State law permits, but only under the general supervision of a licensed nurse.						
	pharmaceutical ser that assure the acc dispensing, and ad	ures. A facility must provide vices (including procedures urate acquiring, receiving, ministering of all drugs and the needs of each resident.					
		Consultation. The facility ain the services of a licensed					
		ides consultation on all ision of pharmacy services in					
		blishes a system of records of tion of all controlled drugs in enable an accurate					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NOWIBER. A. BUILDING COMPLETE A. BUILDING COMPLETE C 11/09/20	
1 41/00/20	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11/09/20	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER
LLANFAIR HOUSE CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD	NFAIR HOUSE CARE & REH
WAYNE, NJ 07470	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MU
F 755 Continued From page 41 reconciliation; and §483.45(b)(3) Determines that drug records are in order and that an account of all controlled drugs is maintained and periodically reconciled. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, and record review, it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that expired medications were removed from a resident's active inventory after it had expired, and medications were administered according to manufacturer's recommendations. These deficient practices were identified for 1 of 2 units inspected during the facility unit inspection process and related to Resident #78. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: On 10/30/23 at 10:00 AM, the surveyor inspected the 1st floor short hall medication cart. The surveyor noted a Sc Order 20 ABI refill unit was stored in a plastic pharmacy provider bag labeled for Resident #78 and delivered to the facility on scenario and the surveyor inspected the refrigerator located in the medication storage room on the unit. The surveyor found a plastic pharmacy provider bag labeled with surveyor found a plastic pharmacy provider bag labeled with surveyor found a plastic pharmacy provider bag labeled with surveyor found a plastic pharmacy provider bag labeled with surveyor found a plastic pharmacy provider bag labeled with surveyor found a plastic pharmacy provider bag labeled with surveyor found a plastic pharmacy provider bag labeled with surveyor found a plastic pharmacy provider bag labeled with surveyor found a plastic pharmacy provider bag labeled with surveyor found a plastic pharmacy provider bag labeled with surveyor found a plastic pharmacy provider bag labeled with surveyor found a plastic pharmacy provider bag labeled with surveyor found a plastic pharmacy provider bag labeled with surveyor found a plastic pharmacy provider bag labeled with surveyor found a plastic pharmacy provider bag labeled with surveyor found a plastic pharmacy provider bag labeled with surveyor found	reconciliation; and §483.45(b)(3) Determ order and that an accous is maintained and period This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determing ensure that expired may from a resident's active expired, and medicative according to manufact These deficient practicular in inspected during process and related to the 1st floor short hall surveyor noted a refill unit was stored in provider bag labeled for the medication store. The medication store is the medication store is the medication store. The medication is the medication store is the medication store is the medication store. The medication is the medication store is the medication store. The medication is the medication store is the med

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	COMI	SURVEY PLETED	
		315142	B. WING			C 11/09/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		CORRECTION ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE Y)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	On 10/30/23 at 12 interviewed Resic Nurse (LPN) #1 v device available for the administered not aware how the administered who available. The surveyor revision admission date of the information about admission date of diagnosis which in the Ex Order 26, 481.	2:30 PM, the surveyor dent #78's Licensed Practical who stated that there was no pen or administering the condense stated that the Condense stated	F7	All residents that reside in the potential to be affected practice. Element III -The Director of Nursing audit daily completion of admission, monthly report with change in condition consultant reviews and resultant resultant reviews and resultant resultant resultant resultant resulta	or designee will all new rts or residents for pharmacy ecommendations. designee will on to maintain ity policy and v consultation. or designee will ultant apeutic hly for completion		
	facilitate the man reflected that the for Mental Status	resident had a Brief Interview (BIMS) of out of 15 resident had cognition that was		Audits will be monitored to the Administrator or Direct weekly for 4¿weeks,¿bi-v months and monthly¿X¿ quarterly X 2.	ctor of Nursing weekly X 2		
	was initially create for the CP medication as ore Monitor/document affectiveness."	ent #78's Care Plan (CP) that ed on exorate 20.433 evidenced a CP highlighted, exorate 20.433 dered by doctor. It for side effects and		Audits will be discussed of Assurance Performance Committee meeting. QAF determine if continued au necessary once ¿ 100% of threshold is met for two of threshold is met for two of the shold is the shold in the shold is the shold in the shold is the shold in the shold is the shold in the shold i	Improvement PI Committee will uditing is ompliance		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	E SURVEY MPLETED	
		315142	B. WING			C 11/09/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		5072020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		CORRECTION ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE Y)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	that Ex Order 26. 4 ordered as a sliding with differ on the Ex Order 26. 4 On 10/31/23 at 10 Provider Pharmacy Pharmacist (RPh) and explained that was ordered by the store 26.481, no pen of facility or sent by the store 26.481 RPh revealed that can only be used discarded after 28 explained that the outdated and shot the new vial was of the new vial was delicated that she be removed from the Resident #78 with The DON could not was delicated and Nursing was the use of a Pen of Review of manufaction of the reverse of the removed from the Resident was delicated that the beautiful and Nursing was the use of a Pen of Review of manufaction of the Review of manufaction of the reverse was delicated that the beautiful and nursing was the use of a Pen of Review of manufaction of the reverse was delicated that the polymer than th	growth for Resident #78, revealed was no scale at bedtime for and scale at bedtime for was rent doses ordered depending when tested. The condent was administered times in nout the use of a Pen device. 1:44 AM, the surveyor called the category and spoke with the category at the category and spoke with the category at the	F 75	months. This plan can be indicated. Adverse finding immediately addressed. It trends will be reported to ¿QAPI ¿Committee at le	gs will be Findings and		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142		B. WING		C 11/09/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		5072020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	contaminates the ir accurate dose determinates. The manurefill insulin only reginsulin vials with the On 11/8/23 at 3:30 (I) Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) refinite with the DON and I Administrator. No provided. NJAC 8:39-29.4(g) Drug Regimen Rev	ng a needle and syringe. This insulin and interferes with ermination using the pen ifacturer of the Novolog Pen commends using the refill e suggested pen device. PM, the administration of the fill was once again discussed Licensed Nursing Home further information was		755		11/14/23	
33-E	must be reviewed a licensed pharmacis §483.45(c)(2) This of the resident's me §483.45(c)(4) The irregularities to the facility's medical dirand these reports r (i) Irregularities incompared that meets the (d) of this section for (ii) Any irregularities during this review reparate, written reattending physician director and director	egimen Review. drug regimen of each resident at least once a month by a st. review must include a review					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 11/09/2023	
		315142	B. WING				
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	!		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		00/2020	
LLANFA	IR HOUSE CARE & F	REHABILITATION CENTER		1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	and the irregularity (iii) The attending resident's medical irregularity has be action has been ta be no change in th physician should of the resident's medical irregularity has be action has been ta be no change in th physician should of the resident's medical irregularity has be action has been ta be no change in th physician should of the resident's medical drug regimen revie limited to, time frait the process and so when he or she ide requires urgent act This REQUIREME by: Based on observative review, it was dete ensure required m Pharmacist (CP) f September, and Co was identified for the survey team for #89, #71, #85, #40 #24, #46, #63, #50 The deficient pract following: On 10/30/23 at 12 facility unit inspect Director of Nursing Pharmacist (CP) 2 The DON informer had unit inspection July 2023. The Do	y the pharmacist identified. physician must document in the record that the identified en reviewed and what, if any, alken to address it. If there is to be medication, the attending document his or her rationale in	F 7	Resident #78 was assessed adverse effects due to the of the primary physician was on with no new. The director of nursing proveducation on 11/01/2023 to regarding medication admir to always follow the manufarecommended usage of the suggested pen device. Residents #8, # 89, #71, #8 #90, #52, #91, #68, #75, #2 #59, #22, #70, #88, and #3 assessed with no adverse the deficit practice. 11/02/2023 The facility educin-serviced all nurses on the procedures of medication as	deficit practice. made aware orders. vided 1 to 1 of the LPN nistration and acturers order 26.4(9)(1) with 35, #40, #86, 24, #46, #63, 6 were effects due to cator e policy and		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING			C 11/09/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP			
LLANFA	IR HOUSE CARE & R	EHABILITATION CENTER		1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	medication reviews in July 2023 that the longer service the some company could no August 2023. The new Consulting Phoentacted immediate facility until 11/2/23 did not have reside or unit inspections October 2023. On 11/2/23 at 11:43 the owner of the necompany who exploresponded in Septe (contract) submitted the Consulting Contract was not not be contract was not not be surveyor reviewer all sent to the fathat the Pharmacy terminating the factor of the surveyor also agreement with the company which do entered into as of the tand was signed by 1. The surveyor responded in September 2023.	as they received notification in a CP company would not facility. O AM, the DON informed the revious Consulting Pharmacist longer service the facility as of DON further explained that the armacist company was attely but could not service the facility but could not service the facility but medication regimen reviews for August, September, and AM, the surveyor interviewed aw Consulting Pharmacy ained that the facility ember 2023 to the agreement do to the facility. The owner of mpany further explained that tot signed for their services until wed the 7/26/23 at 3:47 PM acility which informed the facility Consulting company was illity servicing contract. The reviewed the contract of the explained that of the facility Consulting company was illity servicing contract. The reviewed the contract of the pharmacy Consulting cumented, "This agreement is this 1st day of November 2023" the facility on 11/1/23. Eviewed Resident #78's Face page summary of important	F7	according to the manufact recommendations. This in demonstrations for all resirrequire medication adminisinsulin refill pen or insulin valid insulin valid insulin valid val	cludes return dents that stration with an vial. ucator roper storage of edications and at have expired, ess of all the facility have I by the deficit esignee will on with current d staff on the n administration of expired signee will udits for ng of xpired ss of all or completion by or of Nursing		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315142 B. WING			C 11/09/2023			
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/0	3372023
LLANFA	IR HOUSE CARE & R	EHABILITATION CENTER			40 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD AYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756		age 47 ot limited to Ex Order 26. 4B1	F 7	56	months and monthly¿X¿3 months¿quarterly X 2.		
	documentation by reviews (MMR) with There were no furthafter the final entry and the surveyor responses to the surveyor response to the surveyor responses to the surveyor responses to the surveyor responses to the surveyor responses to the surveyor response	Evaluation sheet revealed the CP of monthly medication h the last review dated the CP of professional, when reviewed on eviewed Resident #8's FS. The e resident's diagnosis which of limited to Ex Order 26. 4B1			Audits will be discussed during Qua Assurance Performance Improvem Committee meeting. QAPI Commit determine if continued auditing is necessary once¿100% compliance threshold is met for two consecutiv months. This plan can be amended indicated. Adverse findings will be immediately addressed. Findings a trends will be reported to¿QAPI¿Committee at least quart	ent tee will e e I when	
	documentation by review dated	Evaluation sheet revealed the CP of MMR with the last There were no further the CP after the final entry of ewed on 11/2/23.					
	FS documented th	viewed Resident #71's FS. The e resident's diagnosis which ot limited to <i>Ex Order 26. 4B1</i>					
	documentation by review dated	Evaluation sheet revealed the CP of MMR with the last There were no further the CP after the final entry of ewed on 11/3/23.					
		viewed Resident #63's FS. The e resident's diagnosis which					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	CON	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315142	B. WING _			/09/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756		•	F 75	56		
	included but was r	not limited to Ex Order 26. 4B1				
	documentation by review dated	Evaluation sheet revealed the CP of MMR with the last There were no further y the CP after the final entry of iewed on 11/3/23.				
	FS documented th	eviewed Resident #22's FS. The ne resident's diagnosis which not limited to Ex Order 26. 4B1				
	documentation by review dated	Evaluation sheet revealed the CP of MMR with the last There were no further y the CP after the final entry of iewed on 11/8/23.				
	FS documented th	eviewed Resident #36's FS. The ne resident's diagnosis which not limited to Ex Order 26.481				
	documentation by review dated	Evaluation sheet revealed the CP of MMR with the last There were no further y the CP after the final entry of iewed on 11/8/23.				
		eviewed Resident #70's FS. The				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245442	B. WING			1	0
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315142	D. WING	_	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/0	09/2023
LLANFA	IR HOUSE CARE & F	EHABILITATION CENTER		1	140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD VAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETI	
F 756		age 49 ot limited to <i>Ex Order 26. 4B1</i>	F	756			
	documentation by review dated	Evaluation sheet revealed the CP of MMR with the last There were no further the CP after the final entry of ewed on 11/9/23.					
	FS documented th	e surveyor reviewed Resident #88's FS. The ocumented the resident's diagnosis which led but was not limited to Ex Order 26. 4B1					
	documentation by review dated documentations by when review. When review an initial admission readmission of second secon	viewed Resident #52's FS with a date of [50,000 20,433] and a [7,50,433]. The FS documented the s which included but was not					
	documentation by review dated	Evaluation sheet revealed the CP of MMR with the last There were no further the CP after the final entry of ewed on 11/6/23.					
	an initial admission documented the re	eviewed Resident 90's FS with n date of Ex Order 20.481. The FS esident's diagnosis which ot limited to Ex Order 26.481					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
						(c
		315142	B. WING			11/0	09/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD NAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	Review of the CP Edocumentation by review dated documentations by the content of the commentations by the content of the conte	Evaluation sheet revealed the CP of MMR with the last There were no further the CP after the final entry of ewed on 11/6/23. Eviewed Resident #91's FS ssion date of control of the CP of MMR for Resident the swhich included but was not control of the CP of MMR for Resident control of the CP of MMR with the last control of the CP of MMR with the last control of the CP of MMR with the last control of the CP of MMR with the last control of the CP of MMR with the last control of the CP of MMR with the last control of the CP of MMR with the last control of the CP of MMR with the last control of the CP of MMR with the last control of the CP after the final entry		756	DEFICIENCY)		
	documented the re	n date of ^{Ex Order 26, 481} . The FS esident's diagnosis which ot limited to ^{Ex Order 26, 481}					

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

02.11.2.	to i oit inization ii ta	T TO THE SERVICES	_			T	
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING	;			C 09/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				1	140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD		
LLANFAI	R HOUSE CARE & R	EHABILITATION CENTER		l۷	VAYNE, NJ 07470		
(V4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF	IX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	•	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	RIATE	DATE
					DEI IGIENOT)		
E 750	0 " 15	54					
F 756	Continued From pa	age 51	F	756			
	D						
		Evaluation sheet revealed					
	review dated	the CP of MMR with the last There were no further					
		the CP after the final entry of					
	Ex Order 26. 4B1, when review						
		eviewed Resident #40's Face					
		page summary of important					
		a patient) with an initial					
		D Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) and a					
		n NJ Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1). The FS esident's diagnoses which					
		not limited to Ex Order 26. 4B1					
	moladed bat were i	Tot limited to Ex Order 20. 4B1					
		Evaluation sheet revealed					
		the CP of monthly medication he the last review dated ************************************					
		n the last review dated leading. ler documentation by the CP					
		of storage 20.4881, when reviewed on					
	11/2/23.	,					
		eviewed Resident #85's Face					
		page summary of important					
	information about a	a patient) with an initial ** ^{26.4(b)(1)} . The FS documented					
		noses which included but were					
	not limited to Ex Or						
	in mod to an or						
		Evaluation sheet revealed					
		the CP of monthly medication h the last review dated Tourne 26.40).					
		er documentation by the CP					
		of Exorder 26.481, when reviewed on					

11/2/23.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315142	B. WING		11	/09/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	16. The surveyor Sheet (FS) (A one information about admission in NIEX. Order 26.4(b)(1). resident's diagnos limited to Ex Order Review of the CP documentation by reviews (MMR) w There was no furth after the final entra 11/2/23. 17. The surveyor Sheet (FS) (A one information about admission in NIEX. Order 26.4(b)(1). resident's diagnos limited to Ex Order Review of the CP documentation by reviews (MMR) w	reviewed Resident #89's Face e-page summary of important a patient) with an initial or 26.4(0)(1) and readmission in The FS documented the ses which included but were not or 26.4B1 Evaluation sheet revealed of the CP of monthly medication with the last review dated of the documentation by the CP of or monthly medication of the documentation by the CP of or monthly medication of the command of important a patient) with an initial corder 26.4(b)(1) and readmission in The FS documented the ses which included but were not or 26.4B1 Evaluation sheet revealed of the CP of monthly medication in the last review dated of the CP of monthly medication in the last review dated of the last review d	F 750				
	after the final entr 11/2/23. 18. The surveyor Sheet (FS) (A one information about	ther documentation by the CP by of [25,0746-26, 481], when reviewed on reviewed Resident #46's Face e-page summary of important a patient) with an initial order 26, 481, and readmission in					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING		11	C /09/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 756	diagnoses which in Ex Order 26. 4B1 Review of the CP Edocumentation by the reviews (MMR) with There was no furth after the final entry 11/2/23. 19. The surveyor respect (FS) (A one-information about a admission in Interest in the Interest of the Intere	Evaluation sheet revealed the CP of monthly medication the last review dated on the CP of monthly medication of the last review dated on the last review dated dated on the last review dated dat	F 7	56			
	was no documental medication reviews when reviewed on NJAC 8:39 - 29.3 (a Food Procurement CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1) §483.60(i) Food sand The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procuperoved or considerate or local authors	a 1, 6) ,Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary (1)(2) fety requirements. cure food from sources lered satisfactory by federal,	F 8	12		11/10/23	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING COM		E SURVEY IPLETED				
		315142	B. WING_		1	09/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	from local produce and local laws or re (ii) This provision of facilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and f (iii) This provision of from consuming for \$483.60(i)(2) - Store serve food in accordance for food This REQUIREME by: Based on observation facility policies, it will failed to properly dequipment as well potentially hazardo prevent food borned. This deficient practifollowing: On 10/30/2023 at (presence of the Foobserved on the incaked on yellowish greyish debris obsimicrowave. The Foobserved on the incaked on yellowish greyish debris obsimicrowave. The Fools and at the end of the Standand Property table, such for the Standand Property table, suc	rs, subject to applicable State egulations. loes not prohibit or prevent g produce grown in facility ocompliance with applicable ood-handling practices. does not preclude residents ods not procured by the facility. The prepare, distribute and redance with professional service safety. The is not met as evidenced to, interview, and review of the reas store, label, and discard the sastore, label, and discard the store, label, and discard the store, label, and discard the store illness. The load Service Director (FSD) wing during the kitchen tour: If prep table, the surveyor side of the microwave had a debris on microwave door and the evening. The load Service Director (FSD) wing during the kitchen tour: If prep table, the surveyor side of the microwave door and the evening of the evening. The load served on top and sides of SD stated the microwave cleaned of debris after each of the evening.	F8	The microwave was immediate and sanitized. All undated items, Brussel sprochicken tenders and biscuits we immediately discarded and FSE through all refrigerators and free sure all other items were proper and dated. All residents could have been a here. All dietary staff were educated a serviced on the following: Proper sanitation practices Proper Infection Control pra Proper labeling and dating of foods. How to properly clean the moven after each use. The microwave oven was remothe kitchen and will no longer be	outs, ere) went ezers to be ly sealed ffected and in actices of all hicrowave	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315142	B. WING)9/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	b. One, 3 not labeled. c. One, 4 labeled. FSD stated, every labeled with the di use by/discard da for missing labels 3. In the walk observed: a. One book labeled. b. Three, Sprouts not labeled	20z bag of chopped spinach 20oz bag Brussel sprouts not 20oz bag Brussel sprouts not 20oz bag Brussel sprouts not 20oz bag Brussel sprouts not 20oz bag brussel spinach 20oz bag of chopped spinach 20	F 812	Critical Control Points were est ensure all food items placed in or refrigerator are always prope wrapped, sealed, covered, and Daily sanitation rounding logs wimplemented and are being cortwice daily by FSD or kitchen so Quapis have been put into place labeling and dating, and sanitate The Quapis will be discussed a team weekly for the first month for the next 2 months and then	any freezer erly dated. /ere mpleted upervisor. e for ion. mong the , monthly	
	labeled and indica and/or use by/discond/or use	thing in the freezer should be ate the delivery date, open date, card date. 2:05 PM, the FSD provided the opies of facility policies for Food storage of cold foods. cility policy titled, "Environment", e of September 2017 revealed are, 3. "All contact surfaces will anitized after each use." 4. "The irrector will ensure routine e for all cooking equipment, s, and surfaces." A review of itled, "Food Storage: Cold rised date of April 2018 revealed ares, 5. "All foods will be stored ered containers, labeled and ed in a manner to prevent cross				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315142	B. WING		- 1	C / 09/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	on 11/3/2023 at 10 interviewed the Dir DON agreed that a clean and sanitized	0:20 AM, the surveyor rector of Nursing (DON). The all kitchen equipment should be d after each use and all kitchen in should be labeled with either ad/or discard date.	F8	312		

New Jersey Department of Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) P

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
74101241	or contraction	is Entri Portifornis Ent	A. BUILDING:			
		061611	B. WING		11/0	; 9/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
LLANFA	R HOUSE CARE & R	EHABILITATION (1140 BLA WAYNE, I	CK OAK RID NJ 07470	OGE ROAD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
S 560	standards in the Ne 8:39, standards for Facilities. The facili Correction, includin deficieny and ensur implemented. Failu result in enforcementhe provisions of the Code, Title 8, chapt licensure regulation 8:39-5.1(a) Mandat	re to correct deficiencies may ent action in accordance with e New Jersey Administrative ter 43E, enforcement of as.	S 560			11/14/23
		l comply with applicable local laws, rules, and				
	by: Based on observati pertinent facility do determined the faci required minimum oratios as mandated This deficient pract following.	lity failed to maintain the direct care staff-to-resident by the State of New Jersey. ice was evidenced by the		The facility held 5 career open how meetings this quarter for the follow open positions, which included Lic nurses, and CNAs with effective retained. The facility initiated the Tuition Reimbursement program, which p	ving ensed esults.	
	112. An Act concern nursing homes and Revised Statutes. Be It Enacted by Assembly of the Statute Minimum staffing refective 2/1/21.	e requirement, CHAPTER ning staffing requirements for supplementing Title 30 of the the Senate and General ate of New Jersey: C.30:13-18 equirements for nursing homes and the staffing any other staffing		school fees for staff interested in continuing their education in the conursing assistance training progra. We had 21 students who were only with the facility from the approved accredited certified nursing assistation program and successfully complete course. All tuition expenses will be	m. boarded ant ted the	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE 12/01/23

THE WOOL	sey Department of I	Caltii			
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
		201011	B. WING		C
		061611	D. WING		11/09/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	
			CK OAK RID		
LLANFA	R HOUSE CARE & R	EMARII ITATION (GE ROAD	
		WAYNE, N	J 0/4/0		
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	
PREFIX	•	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	PRIATE
				,	
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 1	S 560		
	-				
		ay be established by law,		covered by Llanfair Care and	
		e as defined in section 2 of		Rehabilitation Center.	
		30:13-2) or licensed pursuant			
		(C.26:2H-1 et seq.) shall		Provide adequate staffing by initial	
	maintain the followi	ng minimum direct care staff		emergency staffing plan which req	
	-to-resident ratios:			licensed staff and management to	assist
	one certified	d nurse aide to every eight		with all hands-on deck to meet the	needs
	residents for the da	y shift;		of the residents.	
	(2) one direct of	are staff member to every 10			
		ening shift, provided that no		Element II	
		ll staff members shall be			
		s, and each staff member		All residents that reside in the facil	ity have
		work as a certified nurse		the potential to be affected by defi	
		orm certified nurse aide duties;		practice.	olerit
	and	on certified fluise aide duties,		practice.	
		eare staff member to every 14		Element III	
				Liement iii	
		ght shift, provided that each		The facility Descritor class with t	h
		mber shall sign in to work as a		- The facility Recruiter along with t	
		and perform certified nurse		Director and Administrator will con	I
	aide duties			career open house to be held ever	
		nsion of resident census by		quarter or sooner to include a sign	on and
		the nursing home shall be		employee referral bonuses.	
		crease in direct care staffing			
		of nine consecutive shifts from		- The administrator/designee will r	
		ansion of the resident census.		the Retention program to assure s	
		tion of minimum direct care		turnover is at minimum and addre	SS
	_	be carried to the hundredth		immediately.	
	place.				
	(2) If the applic	ation of the ratios listed in		-Administrator or designee to revie	eW.
		s section results in other than		staffing schedule daily on a contin	
	a whole number of	direct care staff, including		basis.	
		s, for a shift, the number of			
		staff members shall be		-DON or designee to audit staffing	ratio
		higher whole number when		daily on a continuous basis and a	
		carried to the hundredth place,		immediately to maintain compliance	
	is fifty-one hundred			the state ratio for staffing requirem	
		ations shall be based on the		and state ratio for staining requirem	ionio.
		r the day in which the shift			
		the day in which the Shift			
	begins.	section shall be seestwised to		Managara an duty to rendere being	oniou
	a. Nothing in this s	section shall be construed to		-Managers on duty to randomly int	erview

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 1		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE : COMPI	
				A. DOILDING.		ے ا	
		061611		B. WING		11/0	, 9/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
LLANFA	R HOUSE CARE & RI	EHABILITATION (CK OAK RID	GE ROAD		
			WAYNE, N	IJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY I SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 2		S 560			
	nursing homes as r Commissioner of H care staff, including		e nan direct , or to		residents about staffing response request twice weekly and report to Administrator/DON or designee immediately when care needs are being met. Element IV)	
	Long Term Care As Program Nurse Sta period beginning 10 revealed the facility the State of New Je	ersey Department of I sessment and Surve offing Report" for the 2 0/15/23 and ending 10 was not in compliance ersey minimum staffin I of 14 days.	y 2-week 0/28/23 be with		Audits will be monitored for complethe Administrator or Director of Nuweekly for 4¿weeks,¿bi-weekly X months and monthly¿X¿3 months quarterly X 2.	ırsing 2	
	requirements for 14 of 14 days. The facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 14 of 14 day shifts, deficient in total staff for residents on 3 of 14 evening shifts, deficient in CNAs to total staff on 1 of 14 evening shifts and deficient in total staff for residents on 10 of 14 overnight shifts as follows:			Audits will be discussed during Quasimance Performance Improver Committee meeting. QAPI Comm determine if continued auditing is necessary once; 100% compliance threshold is met for two consecutions.	ment ittee will e		
	on the day shift, red -10/15/23 have residents on the event of total staff. -10/15/23 have residents on the overleast 7 total staff. -10/16/23 have on the day shift, red -10/16/23 have residents on the day shift, red	ad 7 CNAs for 100 required at least 12 CN, ad 9 total staff for 100 ening shift, required a ad 4 total staff for 100 ernight shift, required ad 4 CNAs for 100 required at least 13 CN, ad 9 total staff for 100 ad 9 total staff for 100 regulared at least 13 CN, and 9 total staff	As.) at least) at sidents As.)		months. This plan can be amende indicated. Adverse findings will be immediately addressed. Findings trends will be reported to¿QAPI¿Committee at least qual	and	
	10 total staff. -10/16/23 have residents on the overleast 7 total staff.	ening shift, required a ad 5 total staff for 100 ernight shift, required ad 4 CNAs for 99 resi ed at least 12 CN	at idents on				

		A. BUILDING.		1	
201211				C	
061611					; 9/2023
Sī	TREET ADD	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
ABILITATION (GE ROAD		
MENT OF DEFICIENCIES			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI	ON	(X5)
UST BE PRECEDED BY FUL		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	D BE	COMPLETE DATE
: 3		S 560			
5 CNAs for 99 reside at least 12 CNAs 9 total staff for 99 resequired at least 10 to 5 total staff for 98 reside at least 12 CNAs 5 CNAs for 98 reside at least 12 CNAs 6 total staff for 98 reside at least 12 CNAs 5 CNAs for 98 reside at least 12 CNAs 6 total staff for 98 reside at least 12 CNAs 5 CNAs for 98 reside at least 12 CNAs 5 total staff for 98 reside at least 12 CNAS 5 total staff for 98 reside at least 12 CNAS 5 total staff for 98 reside at least 12 CNAS 5 total staff for 98 reside at least 12 CNAS 5 total staff for 98 reside at least 12 CNAS 5 total staff for 98 reside at least 12 CNAS 5 total staff for 98 reside at least 12 CNAS 5 total staff for 98 reside at least 12 CNAS 5 total staff for 98 reside at least 12 CNAS 5 total staff for 98 reside at least 12 CNAS 5 total staff for 98 reside at least 12 CNAS 5 total staff for 98 reside at least 12 CNAS 5 total staff for 98 reside at least 12 CNAS 5 total staff for 98 reside at least 12 CNAS 5 total staff for 98 reside at least 12 CNAS 5 total staff for 98 reside at least 12 CNAS 5 total staff for 98 reside at least 12 CNAS 5 total staff for 98 reside at least 12 CNAS 5	esidents on s. esidents on s. esidents on s. esidents on s. esidents 7 total eents on s. esidents 7 total	S 560			
at least 12 CNAs	s.				
required at least	7 total				
at least 12 CNAs otal staff for 96 reside quired at least 7 tot CNAs for 96 residents east 12 CNAs. CNAs to 10 total staff at least 5 CNAs. CNAs for 96 residents	ents on tal staff. s on the				
	ABILITATION (MENT OF DEFICIENCIES IST BE PRECEDED BY FUDENTIFYING INFORMATION (3 5 CNAs for 99 residuat least 12 CNAs 9 total staff for 99 residuat least 10 to 5 total staff for 98 residuat least 12 CNAs 6 CNAs for 98 residuat least 12 CNAs 6 total staff for 98 rerequired at least 15 CNAs for 98 residuat least 12 CNAs 5 total staff for 98 rerequired at least 15 CNAs for 98 residuat least 12 CNAs 5 total staff for 98 rerequired at least 15 CNAs for 98 residuat least 12 CNAs 5 total staff for 98 rerequired at least 15 CNAs for 98 residuat least 12 CNAs 5 total staff for 98 rerequired at least 15 CNAs for 96 residuat least 12 CNAs 6 total staff for 96 residuat least 12 CNAs 6 total staff for 96 residuat least 12 CNAs 5 CNAs 6 CNAs 6 CNAS 6 CNAS 6 CONAS	ABILITATION (MAYNE, N MENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION) 3 5 CNAs for 99 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 9 total staff for 99 residents required at least 10 total 7 CNAs for 98 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 5 CNAs for 98 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 98 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 98 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 98 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 98 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 98 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 5 total staff for 98 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 98 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 5 total staff for 98 residents required at least 7 total 6 CNAs for 96 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 96 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 96 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 96 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 7 CNAs for 96 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 7 CNAs for 96 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 7 CNAs for 96 residents on the east 12 CNAs. 7 CNAs for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAs. 7 CNAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAs. 7 CNAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAS. 7 CNAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAS. 7 CNAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAS. 7 CNAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAS. 7 CNAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAS. 7 CNAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAS. 7 CNAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAS. 7 CNAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAS. 7 CNAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAS. 7 CNAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAS. 7 CNAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAS. 7 CNAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAS. 7 CNAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAS. 7 CNAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAS. 7 CNAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAS.	ABILITATION (WAYNE, NJ 07470 MENT OF DEFICIENCIES SITS BE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION) 3 S 560 5 CNAs for 99 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 9 total staff for 99 residents required at least 10 total 5 total staff for 99 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 98 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 98 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 98 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 98 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 98 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 98 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 98 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 5 total staff for 98 residents required at least 7 total 6 CNAs for 98 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 98 residents required at least 7 total 6 CNAs for 96 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 96 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 96 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 96 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 96 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 7 total staff. 8 NAS for 96 residents on the east 12 CNAs. 8 NAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAs. 8 NAS to 10 total staff on the at least 5 CNAs. 8 NAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAs. 8 NAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAs. 8 NAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAs. 8 NAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAs. 8 NAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAs. 8 NAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAs. 8 NAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAs. 8 NAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAs. 8 NAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAs. 8 NAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAs. 8 NAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAs. 8 NAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAs. 8 NAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAs. 8 NAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAs. 8 NAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAs. 8 NAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAs. 8 NAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAs. 8 NAS for 96 residents on the at least 5 CNAs. 8 NAS	WAYNE, NJ 07470 IENT OF DEFICIENCIES IST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION) 3 S 560 5 CNAs for 99 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 9 total staff for 99 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 98 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 98 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 98 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 5 total staff for 98 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 98 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 5 total staff for 98 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 98 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 5 total staff for 98 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 98 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 5 total staff for 98 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 98 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 5 total staff for 98 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 96 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 96 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 96 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 96 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 96 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 8 total staff for 96 residents on utired at least 7 total staff. NAs for 96 residents on the east 12 CNAs. NAs to 10 total staff on the at least 5 CNAs. NAs for 96 residents on the	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470 IDDRING TO FEICIENCIES SIT BE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION) S 560 5 CNAs for 99 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 9 total staff for 99 residents required at least 7 total 5 total staff for 98 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 98 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 98 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 98 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 98 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 98 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 98 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 98 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 98 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 98 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 96 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 98 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 96 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 98 residents required at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 96 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 6 total staff for 96 residents on uired at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 96 residents on at least 12 CNAs. 8 total staff for 96 residents on uired at least 7 total 5 CNAs for 96 residents on uired at least 7 total 6 CNAs for 96 residents on uired at least 7 total 7 CNAs for 96 residents on uired at least 12 CNAs. 8 total staff for 96 residents on the least 12 CNAs. 8 total total staff on the at least 5 CNAs. 8 NAs for 96 residents on the

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		061611	B. WING		C 11/09/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	ORESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
LLANFA	IR HOUSE CARE & R	EHABILITATION (1140 BLA WAYNE, N	CK OAK RID IJ 07470	GE ROAD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	-10/27/23 had stage of the overnight shift, required a -10/28/23 had stage of the overnight shift, -10/28/23 had stage of the overnight shift, On 11/3/23 at 2:00 the lack of required	age 4 5 CNAs for 96 residents on the at least 12 CNAs. Stotal staff for 96 residents on required at least 7 total staff. 7 CNAs for 97 residents on the at least 12 CNAs. Stotal staff for 97 residents on required at least 7 total staff. PM, the surveyor discussed staff with the Director of the provide any further	S 560			

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

THO TIBELLY COLL ELERT CENT	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building			DATE OF REV	ISIT
315142 _{Y1}	B. Wing	,	Y2	1/11/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
LLANFAIR HOUSE CARE & RE	EHABILITATION CENTER	1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD			
		WAYNE, NJ 07470			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix	F0550		Correction	ID Prefix	F0584		Correction	ID Prefix	F0657		Correction
Reg. #	483.10(a)(1)(2)(l	o)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #	483.10	(i)(1)-(7)	Completed	Reg. #	483.21(b)(2)(i)-(iii	i)	Completed
LSC			01/09/2024	LSC			01/09/2024	LSC			01/09/2024
ID Prefix	E0658		Correction	ID Prefix	EU680		Correction	ID Prefix	E0602		Correction
	483.21(b)(3)(i)		Correction			(d)(1)(2)	Correction		483.25(g)(1)-(3)		Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		(4)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			01/09/2024	LSC			01/09/2024	LSC			01/09/2024
ID Prefix	F0698		Correction	ID Prefix	F0711		Correction	ID Prefix	F0755		Correction
D #	483.25(I)		0	D #	483.30	(b)(1)-(3)	-	D #	483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3	3)	0
Reg. #			01/09/2024	Reg. #			Onpleted 01/09/2024	Reg. #			One Completed 01/09/2024
LSC			01/09/2024	LSC			01/09/2024	LSC			01/09/2024
ID Prefix	F0756		Correction	ID Prefix	F0812	!	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	483.45(c)(1)(2)(4	1)(5)	Completed	Reg. #	483.60	(i)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			01/09/2024	LSC			01/09/2024	LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				LSC			_	LSC			
REVIEWI STATE A		REVIEW!		DATE		SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWI CMS RO		REVIEW		DATE		TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 11/9/2023						R ANY UNCORRE				☐ YE	s 🗆 no

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DATE OF REVISIT PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 1/11/2024 B. Wing 061611 **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD LLANFAIR HOUSE CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER WAYNE, NJ 07470 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 **Y**5 ID Prefix S0560 **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC 01/09/2024 LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) **REVIEWED BY** DATE TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

Page 1 of 1 **EVENT ID:** LWH212

YES NO

11/9/2023

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315142	B. WING			11/0	09/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD VAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	New Jersey Depart Survey and Field O 10/31/2023, and Lla was found to be in requirements for pa Medicare/Medicaid Safety from Fire, ar National Fire Protec Life Safety Code (L Health Care Occup	Survey was conducted by the ment of Health, Health Facility perations on 10/30/2023 and anfair House Care and Rehab. noncompliance with the articipation in at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life nd the 2012 Edition of the ction Association (NFPA) 101, SC), Chapter 19 EXISTING ancy	ΚO	00			
K 311 SS=F	Vertical Openings - Enclosure 2012 EXISTING Stairways, elevator shafts, light and ventilation shafts, chutes, and other vertical openings between floors are enclosed with construction having a fire resistance rating of at least 1 hour. An atrium may be used in accordance with 8.6. 19.3.1.1 through 19.3.1.6 If all vertical openings are properly enclosed with construction providing at least a 2-hour fire resistance rating, also check this		Κ3	311			1/9/24
	by: Based on observat documentation on 1	NT is not met as evidenced tions and review of facility 10/30/2023 and 10/31/2023, in ility Management it was			The deficient practices identified 6 the 6 sets of exit access stairwell doors tested failed to maintain the 1	ouble	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Electronically Signed TITLE

(X6) DATE

12/01/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315142 B. WING 11/09/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD **LLANFAIR HOUSE CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER WAYNE, NJ 07470** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 311 | Continued From page 1 K 311 determined that the facility failed to ensure that 6 hour fire rated wall construction, the doors of 6 sets of exit access stairwell double doors closed into the frame and did not positive tested, were capable of maintaining the 1-1/2 latch into its frame. hour fire rated construction. This is evidenced by the following, All residents that reside in the facility have On 10/30/2023 (day one of survey) during the the potential to be affected by the deficit survey entrance at approximately 9:20 AM, a practice. request was made to the Administrator and Maintenance Director (MD) to provide a copy of the facility lay-out which identifies the various The maintenance director or assigned rooms and smoke compartments in the facility. designee will inspect all listed double stairwell doors with plans to bring doors A review of the facility provided lay-out identified into compliance with latching system mechanisms work estimates will follow the facility is a three (3) story building. There are two (2) interior stairwells that Residents, Visitors inspection completion. and Staff could use in the event of an emergency. There are Resident sleeping rooms on the first (1st.), second (2nd.) and third (3rd.) floors. Audits will be monitored for completion by the maintenance director, weekly for 2 Starting at approximately 9:33 AM on 10/30/2023 months and monthly for the next 2 and continued on 10/31/2023 in the presence of months, quality assurance performance the facility's MD a tour of the facility was improvement committee meeting. QAPI conducted. This plan can be amended when Along the two (2) day tour, the surveyor indicated. inspected and conducted closure test of six (6) sets of corridor double doors that lead into exit stairwells with the following results, On 10/30/2023: 1) At approximately 10:51 AM, when the surveyor tested the corridor double stairwell "B" doors (next to Resident room #59) by opening to a 90 degree opening to the door frame and allowed to self-close, both doors closed into their frame and did not positive latch into its frame. This test was performed two additional times with the same results. The surveyor observed the doors latching

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01		COMPLETED		
	315142 ME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		B. WING		11	/09/2023		
		EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 311	mechanisms did not A review of an emerosted in the corrict the primary exit to 2) At approximate surveyor tested the doors (next to elev degree opening to self-close, both do did not positive late. This test was perfet the same results. A review of an emerosted in the corrict the primary exit to 3) At approximate tested the corridor (next to Resident results. The surveyor obsessed in the corrict the same results. The surveyor obsessed in the corrict the primary exit to 4) At approximate tested the corridor (next to elevators) opening to the door self-close, both do did not positive late tested the corridor (next to elevators) opening to the door self-close, both do did not positive late tested the corridor (next to elevators) opening to the door self-close, both do did not positive late	ot engage. ergency evacuation diagram dor identifies that stairwell as reach an exit discharge door. Ily 10:56 AM, when the e corridor double stairwell "A" ators) by opening to a 90 the door frame and allowed to ors closed into their frame and ch into its frame. ormed one additional time with ergency evacuation diagram dor identifies that stairwell as reach an exit discharge door. Ily 11:10 AM, when the surveyor double stairwell "B" doors oom #31) by opening to a 90 the door frame and allowed to ors closed into their frame and ch into its frame. ormed two additional times with rved the doors latching ot engage. ergency evacuation diagram dor identifies that stairwell as reach an exit discharge door. Ily 11:59 AM, when the surveyor double stairwell "A" doors by opening to a 90 degree r frame and allowed to ors closed into their frame and ch into its frame. rved the doors latching		11				

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315142 11/09/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD **LLANFAIR HOUSE CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER WAYNE, NJ 07470** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 311 | Continued From page 3 K 311 A review of an emergency evacuation diagram posted in the corridor identifies that stairwell as the primary exit to reach an exit discharge door. On 10/31/2023: 5) At approximately 10:48 AM, when the surveyor tested the corridor double stairwell "B" doors (near the Commercial Laundry room) by opening to a 90 degree opening to the door frame and allowed to self-close, both doors closed into their frame and did not positive latch into its frame. The surveyor observed the doors latching mechanisms did not engage. 6) At approximately 11:00 AM, when the surveyor tested the corridor double stairwell "A" doors (next to elevators) by opening to a 90 degree opening to the door frame and allowed to self-close, both doors closed into their frame and did not positive latch into its frame. The surveyor observed the doors latching mechanisms did not engage. The stairwell doors would need to positive latch into its frame to maintain the 1-1/2 hour fire rated construction to prevent fire, smoke and poisonous gases to enter the exit stairwell in the event of a fire. The facility MD confirmed the findings at the time of observations. The Administrator was informed of the deficiency during the survey exit on 10/31/2023 at approximately 12:15 PM. Fire Safety Hazard. NJAC 8:39- 31.2(e)

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315142 B. WING 11/09/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD **LLANFAIR HOUSE CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER WAYNE, NJ 07470** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 324 | Continued From page 4 K 324 K 324 Cooking Facilities 1/9/24 K 324 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Cooking Facilities Cooking equipment is protected in accordance with NFPA 96, Standard for Ventilation Control and Fire Protection of Commercial Cooking Operations, unless: * residential cooking equipment (i.e., small appliances such as microwaves, hot plates. toasters) are used for food warming or limited cooking in accordance with 18.3.2.5.2, 19.3.2.5.2 * cooking facilities open to the corridor in smoke compartments with 30 or fewer patients comply with the conditions under 18.3.2.5.3, 19.3.2.5.3, or * cooking facilities in smoke compartments with 30 or fewer patients comply with conditions under 18.3.2.5.4. 19.3.2.5.4. Cooking facilities protected according to NFPA 96 per 9.2.3 are not required to be enclosed as hazardous areas, but shall not be open to the corridor 18.3.2.5.1 through 18.3.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5.1 through 19.3.2.5.5, 9.2.3, TIA 12-2 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview conducted The deficient practice identified on on 10/30/2023 and 10/31/2023 in the presence of 10/30/2023-10/31/2023 was observed by facility Management, it was determined that the the surveyor the facility failed ensure the facility failed to ensure that the fire suppression fire suppression system nozzles over the system nozzles over the cooking stove were in cooking stove were in the proper position the proper position to protect against the to protect against the extension of fire. extension of fire, in accordance with NFPA 96. The deficient practice was immediately corrected by the Maintenance director on

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315142 11/09/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD **LLANFAIR HOUSE CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER WAYNE, NJ 07470** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 324 | Continued From page 5 K 324 This deficient practice was evidenced by the 10/30/2023 following: All residents could have been affected On 10/30/2023 (day one of survey) during the survey entrance at approximately 9:20 AM, a All maintenance and dietary staff were in request was made to the Administrator and serviced on Maintenance Director (MD) to provide all the mandatory inspection from 06/01/2022 through Proper suppression nozzle system 10/30/2023 for review later. setup/Position Management or designee will audit fire At approximately 12:50 PM on 10/30/2023 a suppression system weekly x3 then review of the mandatory inspections identified the monthlyx3 for compliance, findings will be Kitchen,s semi-annual (every 6 months) fire shared during monthly QAPI meeting suppression system was inspected on the following dates, -10/06/2022 and 04/28/2023. Later at approximately 1:50 PM, during an interview with the MD, the surveyor requested if the facility had any additional semi-annual inspections for the kitchen suppression system. The MD told the surveyor that the vendor did the kitchen suppression system inspection on 10/24/2023, and he is waiting for the report. Starting at approximately 10:00 AM on 10/31/2023 the building tour continued in the presence of the facility's MD. At approximately 10:57 AM an inspection of the facility Kitchen was performed. The surveyor observed over the 6-burner cooking stove that 3 of 3 fire suppression nozzles were not in the proper position to protect against the extension of fire. The three fire suppression nozzles were directed toward the front (employee standing area) of the working cooking stove and in the event of a fire, would offer no protection against the extension of fire. In an interview with the MD at the time of the

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315142	B. WING _		11/	09/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 351	observation, he cor suppression nozzle cooking stove's we 6-burner stove and fire protection in the The Administrator v during the survey e approximately 12:1 NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) 19.3.2.5.3*(5)(a) NFPA 96 Sprinkler System -	offirmed that the three fire is at the working 6-burner are facing away from the to the front and would offer not event of a fire. I was informed of the deficiency xit on 10/31/2023 at 5 PM.	K 32			1/9/24
SS=E	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Spinkler System - Installation 2012 EXISTING Nursing homes, and hospitals where required by construction type, are protected throughout by an approved automatic sprinkler system in accordance with NFPA 13, Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems. In Type I and II construction, alternative protection measures are permitted to be substituted for sprinkler protection in specific areas where state or local regulations prohibit sprinklers. In hospitals, sprinklers are not required in clothes closets of patient sleeping rooms where the area of the closet does not exceed 6 square feet and sprinkler coverage covers the closet footprint as required by NFPA 13, Standard for Installation of Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5, 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7, 9.7.1.1(1) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:			Sprinkler System □ installation		
		tion and review of facility ation on 10/30/2023, in the		Sprinkier System Installation		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILE		E CONSTRUCTION 01	· /	SURVEY PLETED
		315142	B. WING	i		11/0	9/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD VAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 351	presence of facility determined that: 1 install sprinklers, a §483.90(a) physical accordance with the 2012 Edition, Section National Fire Proteinstallation of Spring The deficient practiful following, On 10/30/2023 (daysurvey entrance at request was made Maintenance Directive facility lay-out wrooms and smoke of the facility is a three following, The Ground flood sleeping rooms, two common areas and the First floor has leeping rooms, two and common areas. The Second flood sleeping rooms, two and common areas. Starting at approximand continued on 1 the facility's MD at conducted. Along the tour, the	management it was) The Facility failed to properly is required by CMS regulation if environment to all areas in erequirements of NFPA 101 on 19.3.5.1, 9.7, 9.7.1.1 and ction Association (NFPA) 13 ikler Systems 2012 Edition. Ice is evidenced by the y one of survey) during the approximately 9:20 AM, a to the Administrator and tor (MD) to provide a copy of which identifies the various compartments in the facility. Ity provided lay-out identified e (3) story building with the r has thirty-one (31) Resident o (2) Resident shower rooms, a offices. as twenty-five (25) Resident o (2) Resident shower rooms is that twenty-five (25) Resident o (2) Resident shower rooms is a twenty-five (25) Resident o (2) Resident shower rooms is a twenty-five (25) Resident o (2) Resident shower rooms is a twenty-five (25) Resident o (2) Resident shower rooms is a twenty-five (25) Resident o (2) Resident shower rooms is a twenty-five (25) Resident o (2) Resident shower rooms is a twenty-five (25) Resident o (2) Resident shower rooms is a twenty-five (25) Resident o (2) Resident shower rooms is a twenty-five (25) Resident o (2) Resident shower rooms is a twenty-five (25) Resident o (2) Resident shower rooms is a twenty-five (25) Resident o (2) Resident shower rooms is a twenty-five (25) Resident o (2) Resident shower rooms is a twenty-five (25) Resident o (2) Resident shower rooms is a twenty-five (25) Resident o (2) Resident shower rooms is a twenty-five (25) Resident o (2) Resident shower rooms is a twenty-five (25) Resident o (2) Resident shower rooms is a twenty-five (25) Resident o (2) Resident shower rooms is a twenty-five (25) Resident o (2) Re	K	351	Based on the observations on 10/3 in the presence of management th facility failed to properly install spring as required by CMS 483.90(a) The deficient practice showed the system in showers 2ndfl #1, 2ndfl #1 1stfl shower rooms 1 and 2 showed evidence to cover the shower stalls. All residents that reside in the facilithe potential to be affected by the operactices. The maintenance director/manage will inspect areas 2nd fl 1 and 2 showed and 1st floor showers 1 and 2, attawith a work plan and work estimate bring sprinklers into compliance. A sprinkler barriers will be removed. And new sprinkler head added. The maintenance director will audit shower areas and present findings QAPI committee monthly x3 x3 moderns.	prinkler #2 and d no s. ity have deficit ment owers sched es to ll	

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315142 B. WING 11/09/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD **LLANFAIR HOUSE CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER WAYNE, NJ 07470** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 351 | Continued From page 8 K 351 On 10/30/2023: 1) At approximately 10:36 AM, the surveyor observed inside the second (2nd.) floor Resident shower room #1 (across from the Nursing Station) no evidence of a fire sprinkler system to cover the 46 inch by 54 inch shower stall. At this time the surveyor asked the MD, "Do you see a fire sprinkler in the shower stall." The MD looked up and around and said, No. 2) At approximately 10:39 AM, the surveyor observed inside the second (2nd.) floor Resident shower room #2 (next to Resident room #49) no evidence of a fire sprinkler system to cover the 48 inch by 51 inch shower stall. At this time the surveyor asked the MD, "Do you see a fire sprinkler in the shower stall." The MD looked up and around and said, No. 3) At approximately 11:09 AM, the surveyor observed inside the first (1st.) floor Resident shower room #1 (across from the Nursing Station) no evidence of a fire sprinkler system to cover the 46 inch by 52 inch shower stall. 4) At approximately 11:12 AM, the surveyor observed inside the first (1st.) floor Resident shower room #1 (next to Resident room #19) no evidence of a fire sprinkler system to cover the 46 inch by 52 inch shower stall. The MD confirmed the finding at the time of observations. The Administrator was informed of the deficiency during the survey exit on 10/31/2023 at approximately 12:15 PM. Fire Safety Hazard.

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315142 11/09/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD **LLANFAIR HOUSE CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER WAYNE, NJ 07470** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 351 | Continued From page 9 K 351 NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) NFPA 13 K 355 1/9/24 K 355 | Portable Fire Extinguishers SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Portable Fire Extinguishers Portable fire extinguishers are selected, installed, inspected, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 10. Standard for Portable Fire Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, NFPA 10 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation and review of facility The deficient practice of non-compliance documentation on 10/30/2023 and 10/31/2023 in with facility monthly fire extinguishers 2 of the presence of facility management, it was 30 extinguishers during 10/30/2023 and determined that the facility failed to: 10/30/2023 during surveyor tour. One of 1) Perform a monthly examinations for 2 of 30 the 30 portable extinguishers was portable fire extinguishers, immediately replaced out. 2) Replace 1 of 30 portable fire extinguishers Install portable fire extinguishers to when discharged. 2) Install portable fire extinguishers with-in the required height, required height for 4 of 30 fire extinguishers as required by National Fire Protection Association as required by NFPA 101, 2012 6.1.3.8.3 fire extinguishers having a gross Edition, Section 19.3.5.12, 9.7.4.1 and National weight not exceeding 40lb shall be Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 10, 2010 installed so the top of type fire Edition, Sections 6.1, 6.1, 3.8, 1 and 6.1, 3.8, 3 and extinguisher is not more than 5 feet above N.J.A.C. 5:70. the floor. Reference #1 NFPA 10 Edition 2010 Standard for portable fire extinguishers reads. All residents in the facility have the - 4- 3 Inspection Maintenance. potential to be affected by the deficient - 4- 3.1 Frequency. Fire extinguishers shall be practice. inspected when initially placed in service and thereafter at approximately 30-day intervals. Fire The maintenance director or designee will extinguishers shall be inspected at more frequent inspect all fire extinguishers monthly as

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING 01	, ,	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315142	B. WING		11/	09/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 355	intervals when circ - 4- 3.3 Corrective of any fire extingui conditions listed in immediate correcti - 4-3.4 At least mo was performed and performing the insleast monthly and tag or label attache - 7.3.1.1.1 Fire exto maintenance at years at the time of specifically indicate electronic notification. Reference #2 NFf for portable fire ex - 6.1.3.8 Installat - 6.1.3.8.1 Fire exeight not exceed that the top of type than 5 feet above - 6.1.3.8.3 In no between the botton extinguisher and the findings included on 10/30/2023 (dasurvey entrance at request was made Maintenance Direct the facility lay-out visions and smoke Starting at approximand continued on 2 starting at approxima	sumstances require. Action. When an inspection sher reveals a deficiency in any 4-3.2 (a), (b), (h), and (i), we action shall be taken. In the date the inspection defined the initials of the person pection shall be recorded at that records shall be kept on a sed to the fire extinguishers. It inguishers shall be subjected intervals of not more than 1 from the date of the fire extinguishers or some standard tinguishers reads, from Height. Actinguishers having a gross of the extinguisher is not more the floor. Case shall the clearance of the hand portable fire the floor be less than 4 inches.	К3	required/ supported with a All extinguishers found to compliance will be immed out, and or corrected to the height. The maintenance director audit all extinguishers x7 weekly x3, then monthly continued compliance. All shared with the QAPI corrections with the QAPI corrections.	b be out of diately replaced he required r/ designee will days, then x3 months for ll findings will be	

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315142 11/09/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD **LLANFAIR HOUSE CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER WAYNE, NJ 07470** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 355 | Continued From page 11 K 355 conducted. During the two day building tour the surveyor observed and inspected thirty (30) portable fire extinguishers in various locations. These 30 portable fire extinguishers were last annually inspected in January 2023 with the surveyor observing the following issues that were identified: On 10/30/2023: 1) At approximately 9:36 AM, the surveyor observed one (1) "ABC-Type" fire extinguisher near the second floor Sensory room appeared to be mounted too high. The surveyor measured and recorded the fire extinguisher was mounted at was mounted 5'- 2" to the center of the pressure indicating needle. On 10/31/2023: 2) At approximately 10:19 AM, the surveyor observed one "ABC-Type" fire extinguisher, inside the Maintenance shop/ storage room that was last annually inspected January 2023. There was no evidence of monthly visual examination performed and documented for August, September and October 2023. 3) At approximately 10:45 AM, the surveyor observed one (1) "ABC-Type" fire extinguisher, inside the Commercial Laundry Dryer room appeared to be mounted too high. The surveyor measured and recorded the fire extinguisher was mounted at was mounted 5'-3-1/2" to the center of the pressure indicating needle. Further inspection identified that the pressure indicating needle was in the "RED" discharge zone of the pressure indicating gauge. This fire extinguisher would not function properly in the

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315142 11/09/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD **LLANFAIR HOUSE CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER WAYNE, NJ 07470** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 355 | Continued From page 12 K 355 event of a fire. At this time a request was made to the MD to replace the fire extinguisher. The MD complied with the request. 4) At approximately 10:50 AM, the surveyor observed one "ABC-Type" fire extinguisher in the service corridor near the Main Electrical room that appeared to be mounted too high. The surveyor measured and recorded the fire extinguisher was mounted at was mounted 5'- 7" to the center of the pressure indicating needle. 5) At approximately 11:00 AM, the surveyor observed one "ABC-Type" fire extinguisher inside the main Kitchen that appeared to be mounted too high. The surveyor measured and recorded the fire extinguisher was mounted at was mounted 5'- 7" to the center of the pressure indicating needle. 6) At approximately 11:05 AM, the surveyor observed one "ABC-Type" fire extinguisher inside the "Villas" building basement boiler room was last annually inspected January 2023. There was no evidence of monthly visual examination performed and documented for June, July, August, September and October 2023. The facility's MD confirmed the findings at the time of observations. The Administrator was informed of the deficiency during the survey exit on 10/31/2023 at approximately 12:15 PM. NFPA 10 NJAC 8:39 -31.1 (c), 31.2 (e).

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315142 11/09/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1140 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD **LLANFAIR HOUSE CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER WAYNE, NJ 07470** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 372 | Continued From page 13 K 372 K 372 Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrie K 372 11/10/23 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Construction 2012 EXISTING Smoke barriers shall be constructed to a 1/2-hour fire resistance rating per 8.5. Smoke barriers shall be permitted to terminate at an atrium wall. Smoke dampers are not required in duct penetrations in fully ducted HVAC systems where an approved sprinkler system is installed for smoke compartments adjacent to the smoke barrier. 19.3.7.3, 8.6.7.1(1) Describe any mechanical smoke control system in REMARKS. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observations, interview and review of The deficient practices on inspection 4 facility provided documentation on 10/30/2023, it out of 8 smoke barrier walls failed to maintain the 1/2 hour rated construction was determined that the facility failed to maintain the integrity of smoke barrier partitions for four (4) as required, resident rooms #35, #49, #3, of eight (8) smoke barrier walls inspected as and #19, had one approximately 1-1/4 evidenced by the following: penetration and one approximately 1-1/4 with an approximately 1 inch plastic pipe On 10/30/2023 (day one of survey) during the running through the barrier wall indicating survey entrance at approximately 9:20 AM, a that it was not sealed closed to prevent request was made to the Administrator and smoke, fumes and fire from passing Maintenance Director (MD) to provide a copy of through to the other door the facility lay-out which identifies the various rooms and smoke compartments in the facility. A review of the facility provided lay-out identified All residents that reside in the facility have the facility is a three-story (3) building with eight the potential to be affected by the deficit (8) smoke barrier walls in the facility. practice. Starting at approximately 9:33 AM on 10/30/2023 and continued on 10/31/2023 in the presence of On 11/10/2023 the maintenance director the facility's MD an inspection above the corridor corrected sealing 35,49/3/ and 19 barrier

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LLANFAIR HOUSE CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 372 Continued From page 14 ceiling tiles of eight (8) smoke barrier walls was performed. The surveyor observed the following smoke barrier wall failed to maintain the 1/2 hour fire rated construction as required by code in the following locations, On 10/30/2023: 1. At approximately 10:37 AM, the surveyor observed on the second floor above the ceiling tiles of the corridor double smoke doors (next to Resident room #35) had one (1) approximately 1.1/4" penetration with an approximately 1.1/4" penetration with an approximately sand fire from passing through to the other smoke compartment. 2. At approximately 10:44 AM, the surveyor observed on the second floor above the ceiling tiles of the corridor double smoke doors (next to Resident room #36) had one (1) approximately 1.1/4" penetration with an approximately one (1) inch plastic pipe running through to the other smoke compartment. 2. At approximately 10:44 AM, the surveyor observed on the second floor above the ceiling tiles of the corridor double smoke doors (next to Resident room #46) had one (1) approximately 1.1/4" penetration with an approximately one (1) inch plastic pipe running through the barrier wall. This penetration with an approximately one (1) inch plastic pipe running through the barrier wall. This penetration was observed on both sides through the smoke barrier wall, indicating that it was not sealed closed to prevent smoke, fumes and fire from passing through to the other smoke compartment. At this time the MD told the surveyor that the facility had some drain piping installed for the air		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			315142	B. WING			11/0	9/2023	
K 372 Continued From page 14 ceiling tiles of eight (8) smoke barrier walls was performed. The surveyor observed the following smoke barrier wall failed to maintain the 1/2 hour fire rated construction as required by code in the following locations, On 10/30/2023: 1. At approximately 10:37 AM, the surveyor observed on the second floor above the ceiling tiles of the corridor double smoke doors (next to Resident room #35) had one (1) approximately 1-1/4" penetration with an approximately one (1) inch plastic pipe running through the barrier wall. These penetrations were observed on both sides through the sarrier wall, indicating that it was not sealed closed to prevent smoke, furnes and fire from passing through the barrier wall. This penetration with an approximately 1-1/4" penetration with an approximately 1-1/4" penetration with an approximately one (1) inch plastic pipe running through the barrier wall. This penetration with an approximately 1-1/4" penetration was observed on both sides through the smoke barrier wall, indicating that it was not sealed closed to prevent smoke, furnes and fire from passing through to the other smoke compartment. At this time the MD told the surveyor that the			EHABILITATION CENTER		11	40 BLACK OAK RIDGE ROAD			
ceiling tiles of eight (8) smoke barrier walls was performed. The surveyor observed the following smoke barrier wall failed to maintain the 1/2 hour fire rated construction as required by code in the following locations, On 10/30/2023: 1. At approximately 10:37 AM, the surveyor observed on the second floor above the ceiling tiles of the corridor double smoke doors (next to Resident room #35) had one (1) approximately 1-1/4" penetration and one (1) approximately 1-1/4" penetrations were observed on both sides through the smoke barrier wall, indicating that it was not sealed closed to prevent smoke, fumes and fire from passing through the barrier wall. This penetration with an approximately one (1) inch plastic pipe running through the barrier wall. This penetration was observed on both sides through the smoke barrier wall, indicating that it was not sealed closed to prevent smoke, fumes and fire from passing through the barrier wall. This penetration was observed on both sides through the smoke barrier wall, indicating that it was not sealed closed to prevent smoke, fumes and fire from passing through to the other smoke compartment. At this time the MD told the surveyor that the	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	PREFIX	ĸ	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	COMPLETION		
conditioning units. 3. At approximately 11:00 AM, the surveyor observed on the first floor above the ceiling tiles of the corridor double smoke doors (next to	K 372	ceiling tiles of eight performed. The surveyor obse barrier wall failed to rated construction following locations, On 10/30/2023: 1. At approximatel observed on the setiles of the corridor Resident room #35, 1-1/4" penetration inch plastic pipe ru These penetrations through the smoke was not sealed closand fire from passi compartment. 2. At approximate observed on the setiles of the corridor Resident room #49, 1-1/4" penetration with plastic pipe ru This penetration with plastic pi	t (8) smoke barrier walls was rved the following smoke o maintain the 1/2 hour fire as required by code in the dy 10:37 AM, the surveyor econd floor above the ceiling double smoke doors (next to b) had one (1) approximately and one (1) approximately with an approximately one (1) nning through the barrier wall. Is were observed on both sides barrier wall, indicating that it sed to prevent smoke, fumes and through to the other smoke bely 10:44 AM, the surveyor econd floor above the ceiling double smoke doors (next to b) had one (1) approximately with an approximately one (1) nning through the barrier wall. as observed on both sides barrier wall, indicating that it sed to prevent smoke, fumes and through to the other smoke b) told the surveyor that the rain piping installed for the air	К3	72	The maintenance director will audit/inspect all barrier walls, to en they meet fire code requirements, then weeklyx3 then x3 months, Fin will be shared during the monthly 0	x7 days dings		

	N OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTE ING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315142				11/0	09/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER			DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CK OAK RIDGE ROAD NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD DSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 372	Resident room #3) 1-1/4" penetration vinch plastic pipe rui This penetration was through the smoke was not sealed clos and fire from passin compartment. 4. At approximate observed on the first of the corridor double Resident room #19 1-1/4" penetration vinch plastic pipe rui This penetration was through the smoke was not sealed clos and fire from passin compartment. The facility MD condo of observations. The Administrator vinch plastic pipe rui This penetration was through the smoke was not sealed clos and fire from passin compartment.	with an approximately with an approximately one (1) approximately one (1) aning through the barrier wall. as observed on both sides barrier wall, indicating that it sed to prevent smoke, fumes and through to the other smoke of the ceiling tiles of the smoke doors (next to 1) had one (1) approximately with an approximately one (1) aning through the barrier wall, as observed on both sides barrier wall, indicating that it sed to prevent smoke, fumes and through to the other smoke of the deficiency with an approximately one (1) and the sides of the other smoke of the other smoke of the other smoke of the deficiency with an approximately one (1) and the other smoke of the other smoke of the other smoke of the deficiency with an approximately one (1) and the other smoke of the deficiency with an approximately one (1) and the other smoke of the other smoke of the deficiency with an approximately one (1) and the other smoke of the deficiency with an approximately one (1) and the other smoke of	K3	72			

	POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT									
	ER / SUPPLIER ICATION NUMBI								DATE (OF REVISIT
315142	ICATION NOWID	ER A. Building 01 - Y1 B. Wing	- MAIN BU	ILDING 01				Y2	1/11/20	024 _{Y3}
NAME O	F FACILITY	•			STRE	ET ADDRESS, C	CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
LLANFA	IR HOUSE CA	RE & REHABILITATION	CENTER			BLACK OAK RID	GE ROAD			
					WAYI	NE, NJ 07470				
program correcte provision	n, to show those d and the date	d by a qualified State sue deficiencies previously such corrective action whe identification prefix of the control of the cont	reported was accom	on the CM plished. E	S-2567, Stat Each deficier	ement of Defici	encies and Illy identifie	Plan of Correct d using either th	ion, that ne regula	have been ation or LSC
ITE	М	DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4	ļ	Y5	Y4			Y 5	Y4			Y 5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
ID FIEIX	NFPA 101			NFPA 101		_		NFPA 101		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC	K0311	01/09/2024	LSC	K0324		01/09/2024	LSC	K0351		01/09/2024
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC	K0355	01/09/2024	LSC	K0372		01/09/2024	LSC			. '
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC		<u> </u>	LSC			- ·	LSC			
							_			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC		Completed	LSC			Completed	LSC			Completed
			100			_				
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			_	LSC			
REVIEW STATE A	GENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE			SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEW CMS RO		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TI	TLE				DATE	

11/9/2023

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

YES NO